B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO3.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - SPRACHEN)

File Edit View Help

w2l ¢

MName Type Size Date Attributes
APLZ0 CMD 15.360 @
ASCII CMD 185

ASSEM 4,396

AUTHCODE  CMD 229

AUTHOR SRC 4364

CALCXMPL  CBL 3575

CEDIT CMD 4352

CFORTH CMD 5.221

CODEGEN CMD 22528

CODEINIT DAT 5.838

COINTOSS SRC 1.024

CREATE SRC 1536

CUSTOM APL 3328

ED CMD 25.088

EDITOR 6296

ERRXMPL CEL 2718

GOTOXY SRC 256

GRAPHIC SRC 512

GRAPHICS 6038

HANOI SRC 4,096

INIT CMD 2528

LESSONT APL 7424

LESSON2 APL 6556

LESSOM3 APL 7536

LESSON4 APL 7.168

LESSONS APL 3072

LINKLOAD CMD 11.008

MATHE1 APL 1.280

NWDS0V2 HLF 566

NWDE0V2 ILF 523

OFTIMIZE CMD 17677

EZ gmg ;;,E Volume information

PASCAL CMD 2816 Volume |5F‘F{.ﬁ.CHEr'-.I
PASCAL 0BJ 2816

PASCT CMD 34.250 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
PASEDIT CMD 11.372

PASJCL CMD 4875 Total 720,00K
PASRUN JcL 0

PATCH CMD 11.008 Free space:  230,00K
RANDOM SRC 512

REAL 4095 File system:  MNEWDOS/80
RETURN CMD 4352

RSCELZ13  OBJ 5912 Damaged: Mo
RSCBL213 OBJ 6512

RSCBL413 0BJ 5632 Disk irformation

e o i Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80"DSKIMAGE\FLORIANSFLO .. \FLONDO3.DMK
RSCOBOL CMD 23.148

RUN CMD 14,348 e L
RUNCOBOL  CMD 24.968

el 7 PDRIVE: | TI=E.TD=G.TC-80.5PT=36 TSR=0.GPL~8.DDSL=17 DDGA=4
SUFER CMD 0

SYSGEN 1.893 [] Wiite protected

TEST SRC 512

TEST CMD 256 | e
TEXT CMD 209

UTILITY 431

XYZ PAS 200

YYPASERR  Z¥X 1732

YYPASTAR i ¢4 1.762


fritz
Kommentar
Die Disketten stammen von einem EACA VideoGenie 1 mit 80Z Karte, 80tr. Laufwerken und Banklogik für CP/M.

Hier sind die Inhaltsangaben der mit TRSTools lesbaren NEWDOS Images. Grundsätzlich habe ich die Anzeige der versteckten und der Systemdateien ausgeblendet.

Die mit den TRSTools nicht lesbaren Images sind nicht defekt, sondern haben wahrscheinlich ungewöhnliche PD Parameter welche nicht festgestellt werden können.

Link:
http://www.trs-80emulators.com/trs32/
http://www.trs-80emulators.com/#Utilities





KB TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANYFLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO4.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - PRODUCER)
File Edit WYiew Help

W K

Name Type Size Date Btributes
ACCESS 1.536

AUTO JCL 186

DOSCMD JCL 42

EXP VC 1.536

FORMFILE 1.024

G POZ 0

GRAPH CMD 4156

HOMEIMY PO h20

HOMEIMY ASZ H5

HOMEIMY DAT 3328

HOMEIMY PD2 1.040

HOMEIMY RPT 100

HOMEINV  PD4 2048

HOMEIMY ASC 6.153

HOMEIMY PD5 1M

HOMEIMY PD3 1.236

INFOFILE -

INIT 7048

IMITIAL 902

INTEREST  \C 1792

LINEGEN 5 905

M1 JCL 1.588

MEMLI 1.361

MERGE JCL 57

FRINT 3072

FRO BAS 15179

FRO SRT 3797

FRO L1 950

FRO CLC 656

FROO 5,702

FRO1 14.670

FRO1 CTR 3025

bl 7815 Wolume information
FRO13 b0

PRO2 18417 f|  Volume PRODUCER
PRO3 7580

PRO4 17 447 Volume date: |DBEDD,-“1]D
PRO4A 5633

FROS 6710 Total 720,00K
Eggg 'ISE Free space:  0.00K
PRODAT 32 097

PROFILE CMD 3328 File system: ~ NEWDOS/20

SIN VC 4508
SORT 1536
SYMBOL TEL 365
TMLIC CMD 1.024
VC CMD 15.456 Filermame: D:sAte_Com*TRS-80NDSKIMAGENFLORIANSFLO. AFLONDO4. DMK
VISIDEMO TXT 6.027
VISIGRAF 38670 o DMK

Damaged: Mo

Digk; information

PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].S PT=36TSR=0,GPL=8.DD5L=17 DDGA=2

[] Write protected

| Cancel




B TRSTools - Di\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO5.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - MUSIMP)
File Edit View Help

D D2 T

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ALGEBRA ARI 11.008

ARITH MUS 16.768

ARRAY ARI 4,864

CLES1 ARI 6528

CLESZ ARI 5376

CLES3 ALG 14208

CLES4 ALG 5216 Volume information

ces x| e
DIF ALG 2432 Volume date: |DD,-“1]D,-’DD
EQN ALG 1.408

FLOAT MU 3347 Total 720,00K
GLEICH 5Ys 18.157

INT DIF 5.760 Free space:  456,25K
INTMORE INT 7.808

LI DIF 10.803 File system:  NEWDOS/20
LG ALG 1.920

MATRIX ARR 6016 Damaged: Mo

MUSIMP CMD 16.644

FLEST TRA 17.408 Digk information

FLESZ TRA 8.320

FLES3 TRA 12528 Filename: DAAte ComtTRS-80M\DSKIMAGENFLORIAMYWFLO . AFLONDOS. DMK
FLES4 TRA 11.904

PLES5 TRA 12.800 Fomat: DMK

SIGMA ALG 2544

|TI =C, TD=G,TC=80,5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL=8,DD5L=17 DDGA=4

SOLVE EGN 3.840 FDRIVE:
TAYLOR DIF 512
TAYLOR ALG 227
TRACE MUS 3712
TRGNEG ALG 3.240
TRGPOS ALG 7688

[ ] Write protected




E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO6.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LOAD80-2) -
File Edit Wiew Help

A E] K

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes

ASTROL 14.866

AUTOKAUF 6529

AVERAGES 1284

BOA 3.009

BOOTHE4 1689

BOOTHES 234

BOOTHES 722

BOOTHET 256

CARDONIZ 7544

CHECKS 2252

CRAM 3197 03.06.1982

CUBES0 14974 28051982

EDTASM CMD 8.960

EDUC4 1123

GEODESIC 2900 Volume information
HFLYNN4E 12.968 03.06.1982 Nrokae LOADS0-2
HISTOGR 1669

INFUT 1.130 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
INPUT2 1.361

INVERSLC 1.005 Total 720.00K
KALAH SRC 1497 03.06.1982

KALAH CMD 1.457 Free space: 477 50K
KUNGFU 12.893 03.06.1982

LUCKY13 4176 03.06.1982 File system:  NEWDOS/80
LUNAR 4181

MAMAGE o046 Damaged: Mo
PITTYPAT 11582 03.06.1982

RAMMER 1857 04.06.1982 Disk information
EFMHSL;L{,EH 231; Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGENFLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDOS.DMK
SLOTMACH  BAS 7102

SPYFIELD 3700 03.06.1982 i Lt
e jo dibdes PDRIVE: | TI=E.TD=G.TC=80.5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL-8DDSL=17.DDGA=4
STARTR 12.708

TANK 1.947 (] Wite protecied
TERMITES 7521 (03.06.1982

TREK1 13.832 04.06.1982

WHERZIT1 3473

WHERZITZ 2152




E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANYFLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO7.DMK - (NEWDQS/80 - LOADS0-1)
File Edit Wiew Help
WK

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ANCESTRY 4507

AUTOKEY SRC 7584

AUTOKEY 3.360

AUTOTRK1 2936

AUTOTRK2 9.403

BABYCASS 1556

BASICOMP 16.619

BASTEP CMD 256

BASTEP 2,096

BASTEP SRC 4.100

BIRDPREY BAS 26.030

BKINVTRY 5679

BOXER SRC 15.421

BREAKOUT 1.357

CALCULAT 2639

CARBUY 8644

CASS580 11.624

CENTS 2513

COMPARE 1.430

COPYRGHT 504

COUNT CMD 766

COUNT SRC 6963

CRYPTO 10.075

DEEPDIVE 10.503

DEMODT BAS 2613

DEMO02 BAS 606

DEMOO3 BAS 238

DISKMAP SRC 19.740

DOTGAME 2942

DRAWPOKR 6645

DROSSDOS 8671

DSAVE SRC 5.389

DSAVE CMD 768

DSPOOLER  SRC 8.443

EDTASM CMD 8.960

EDUCS 269

EINSTEIN 6.281

ENCODER 3.362

FAMILY 2673

FLAGS 5601 Volume informiation
FORMATER 3144 f A | LOADS0-1
GENEALGY 4334

HEATSTRS 13.563 ol e |m;m;m
INVENTRY 2,065

INVOICE 4583 Total 720,00K
JAKDLANT 1968

KTAABA 3.428 Free space: 6.25K
KWIKMAZE 3699

L2 CMD 512 File system:  NEWDOS/20
LEAPYEAR 746

LVLZ5RCH SRC 7.155 Damaged:  No
MAINART BAS 6.293

MAKEGFTX 5232 Disk information
MATHCDWN 2494

MAZE1S 4517 Flename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDO7 DMK
MEDHIST 5.061

MEMALPHA 13.329 I 2]
MORTGAGE 3.788 PDRIVE:  |TI~E.TD-G.TC-80,5PT-36 TSR-0,GPL-8,DDSL~17.DDGA=4
MUSIC1 13327

MUSIC2 13.150 (] Wrie protected
NIGHTSHD 12316

OREITS 7.223

PARSER 1.839

PCALENDR 1.299

PENRAM CMD 1.280

PENRAM SRC 24.909

PINEDREY 5534

PIXLPRNT 3630

PMOTION BAS 21.179

POKEGPHS 2639

PRESKOOL  SRC 11.734

PRESKOOL 5513

PRIME BAS 2.390

PROGGEN 7.944

QUIKCALC 10.808

QUIKSORT  SRC 14134

READGFTX 1.653

REGRESS 12501

ROTATION 8.115

ROUNDEND 4493

SANDSTME 833

SCROLL SRC 5.286

SCRPTCH1  SRC 22492

SCRPTCH2  SAC 3134

SEARCH SRC 5212

SEARCH1 1.990

SPOOLER SRC 12.082

SPY 14.075 03.06.1982

STARTR4 12.727

STRADDL BAS 2544

SUBCHOP2  BAS 3.758

SUPRDRAW 8.368

THRUASTR  BAS 4,002

TIMER 1.144

TITLE BAS 554

TRAINART BAS 8.863

TRON SRC 3.180

TURTLE 6.121

UNIPOKE 712

UPC CMD 1.280

UPC SRC 9523

VDICE 9995

WEATHER 3.895

WINDCHLL 2407

AT D MDD 0 ChA

Ready



B TRSTools - D:A\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDO8.DMK - (NEWDQS/80 - BASERWEI)

File Edit View Help

D& R|B®’| ?

Mame Tvpe Size  Date Attributes
ANLEIT1 BAS 417

ANLEIT2 T 2068

B30 CMD 7.680

BASCOM CMD 29776

BASLIB REL 48256

BEFEHL ASM 15.840

CREATOR CMD 13551

CREATOR3  CMD 13551

DEMO PRT 11520

DEMO BAS 1.010

DEUTSCH CMD 3043

DEUTSCH ASM 14,348

DEUTSCH1  ASM 14.712

DO ASM 31584

DOREMI I 1.267

DRAW ASM 5888

DRAW BAS 55

EDIT CMD 14.336

EFFECT EAS 366

EﬁE [P::.ll:.] Eﬁg Walume information

FILL CMD 768 Volume BASERWE|
FILL ASM 7424

FLIST ASM 1536 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
FORLIE REL 23296

FUNKTION  ASM 7936 Total 720,00K
GRAPH NE 1.408

HMHPLOT CMD 6.891 Free space:  183.75K
INSTALL CMD 512

INVADERS ~ GRF 1.024 File system:  NEWDOS/80
INVADERS  NB 2552

KEYSAVE BAS 152 Damaged: Mo

L80 CMD 7680

LETTERS NB 5067 Disk irformation
S 13.568 Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-30\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO. \FLONDO8.DMK
NEWBASIC  CMD 14.336

il ASM 659 e DMK

PAGE CMD 94

RE BAS 4353 PDRIVE: |TI=E,TD=G,TC=ED.SF‘T=36.TSH=1].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?.DDGA=4
RBDEMO BAS 41353

RBDEMO CMD 16.697 [ White protected
RECOVER CMD 256

RUNTIME ASM 25088 [ Corcel
SESAM PRT 11520

SGRBAS CMD 12.300

SINUS PRT 11520

SORT ASM 2192

SORT BAS 77

SPIRAL BAS 288

SPRITE BAS 1.050

SPRITES ASM 2816

START ASM 512

TEST BAS 459

TEST2 BAS 72

WARIABLE ASM 15.360



E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDQ9.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED)

File Edit View Help

W] K

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ANT 13.312

BALL 5216

EE 5120

BO 5120

BW 7.163

CcM 3.072

Cs 2816

CUBE PSF 28

DOTPRINT 285 13.08.1932

DOTREAD 2189

DoTT 251

EPSON CMD 51

EXAMPLE THT 1.040

EXPMODS 1201 31.08.1982

EXPMODS 6.555 31.08.1932

FANCY 71638

FF 2043

FONT 1.145

FONT2 1.235

FONT3 1.167

FONT4 71

B Lo Volume information

GR 2043 30081932

GRAFIX 4290 Volume \NOTNAMED
GTML 4608

HGEAFID 1063 Volume date: |D||],-"ﬂ|],-"ﬂ|]
HIGHGRAF CMD 36.063

IBALL 11.008

IEO 6912 Free space:  376,25K
:E?NCY iﬁlﬁ File system:  NEWDOS/20
ILETQUAL 2816 Bemaed: No

L2 2816

IMB 4 096

IPL 2904 Digk information

ISE 2304 Fiename:  D:\Ake_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDOS.DMK
ISF 2816

ISHADED 4,364 Format: DMK
LED 1.280

LINEGRAF CMD 437 PDORIVE: |T|=E.TD=G.TC=E'|].SF'T=EE.TSH=1].GF'L=E.DDSL='IT.DD'G.ﬁ.=4
LINEP 3.064

LINEP CMD 415 [ | Write protected
LMES 7424

LG 2,816 " Cancel
MEB 3.072

ME2 7630

MB32 11.776

MC 3072 11.09.1932

MES 2043

MID 2.304

MIMISKEL CMD 4

MP 768

0OE 3.3238

FFERD 2827

FL 3.240 11.09.1932

SCOMP 17.520

SC5 1.280

3E 2304 11.09.1932

SF 2048

SHADED 4096

SHADOW 4096

SPL 2.560

STENCIL 3.072

TELEFOMN 4142

TEST TxT 362

TR 3.072

WP 10.027 12.09.1982

WPML CiMm 7667 10.09.1982



File Edit View Help

D h| 2w e

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADDTODIC EW 3702
BE 5376
BO 5376
CORRECT EW 3155
CORRECT2 ZEW 1.915
CORRECTZ2 PEW 2693 27.09.1983
CORRECTZ2 LEW 2786
CORRECTZ NEW 1.744
CORRECTZ CEW 1.737
CORRECTZ EW 1779
DICT EW 65.280
DICT2 EW 58.880
DICT2 EW 1.280
DOTPRINT [T 885
DOTPRINT 901
DOTPRINT EFS 901
EDIT 14 588
EW chMD 6.364
EWINSTAL M3 1.236
EWINSTAL BLD 1.003
EXAMPLE 1.024
EXPMODT 2.542
EXFPMOD12 2704
EXFMOD2 2252
EXFMOD3 3165
EXFMOD4 4588
EXFMODS 1.201
EXFMODS 6.555
EXPMODP [T 3153
EXFMODP LU 1.636
EXPMODP1 1.523
EXPMODPZ 1.799
EXPMODPS 1.389
FASTMOD4 chMD 256
FEDIT CIm 2503
FF 2048
FOMTD 1.841
FOMNTZ 1.167
GEAP 15.451
GR 2048
GTML 4608
HILFE 1.008
INSTALL ChMD 3831
JOIN 4161
JOINER 4147
LDOS MIN 25
LDOS51 MIN 25
LDOS5E12 MIN 29
LESE 2243
M EW 1.128
M ZEW 363
M NEW 846
M cLw 815
M Cop 195
MB 3328
MEBZ2 12544
MC 3328
MID 2304
MP 1.280

MULTIDOS MIN 20



File Edit

YView Help

D@D e

Mame

MULTIDOS
MUSTBRF
MUSTBRF
NEWDOS
NS

NS

NSCFG
MNSINIT
MNSINSTAL
MNSINSTAL
MNSINSTAL
MLIM

MUM

OE
FPEMCILOS
FL
PPATCH
PRINTDIC
PROP
SCRIPKON
SCRIPMOD
SCRIFT
SE
SPATCH
SPL
SS50RT
STARTUP
STIWo
STIWOGEN
TCIN
TCOMINK
TCONINX
TDOS
TEST
TEST
TEST
TGEAPT
TGEAP
TGEAP
TGEAPZ
TGEAPZ
TGEAP2
TGEAP2
TR
TRSDOS
TRSDOS
WEREIND
WILLKOMM
WP

WP

WP

WPLM
WPML
WPML
ZEILFIT

Type
MIMN
TET

MIN

CMD

ELD

JCL

SET

55

5Ys

CIM

Cim
MIN

BAS

BAS
MIN

ITO
EPS
TS

EPS
EPS
ITO
ITO
EPS

BLD
MIN

EPS
ITO
CIM
EPS
TS

Size

977
976

1.187
31
1.583
4445

24411
1.253

3.584

4036
136
2097
3072
7063
1.755
24163
2.560
1285
2.560

28
3733
1752
2133

410
410
23
991
2177
2107

378
373
1677
1.854
4158
4003
3072
601
21
3403

13.095
13.095
13.454
5715
5715
5514
2236

Date

Attributes



E TRSTools - D)\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND19.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER2V)
File Edit View Help
N R|Bm| ?

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
EDTASM CMD 8.960

HAUPT 2384

INIT1 1012

KONVERTH 1211

LAGER DAT 278.205

LIEF1 BST 735

LIEF10 BST 35

LIEF100 BST 185

LIEF101 BST 5

LIEF102 BST 11.970

LIEF103 BST 0

LIEF104 BST 1645

LIEF105 BST 2030

LIEF106 BST 1.365

LIEF108 BST 0

LIEF109 BST 2030

LIEF11 BST 245

LIEF110 BST 0

LIEF111 BST 105

LIEF112 BST 5,075

LIEF113 BST 490

LIEF114 BST 560

LIEF115 EST 7930 Volume information
LIEF116 BST 1.820 e [LAGER 2V
LIEF117 BST 0

LIEF12 BST 9.765 Viokame: dabe: |WWM
LIEF120 BST 140

LIEF121 B2T 0 Total 720.00K
LIEF13 BST 280

LIEF134 BST 0 Free space:  43.75K
LIEF14 BST 560

LIEF142 BST 5.040 File system:  NEWDOS/80
LIEF143 BST 70

LIEF144 BST 105 Damaged:  No
LIEF145 BST 50

LIEF146 BST 770 Dk sfomaion
LIEF148 BST 175

= 5 e Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND19.DMK
LIEF150 BST 420

LIEF151 BST 980 . =
sy 53 i PDRIVE:  |TI=EK TD=G.TC=80,5PT=36 TSR=0GPL=8 DDSL=17.DDGA=6
LIEF153 BST 910

LIEF154 BST 280 W stactad
LIEF155 BST 140

LIEF156 BST 70

LIEF157 BST 140 | Cancel
LIEF158 BST 35

LIEF159 BST 2310

LIEF16 BST 455

LIEF160 BST 455

LIEF161 BST 245

LIEF162 BST 50

LIEF183 BST 1295

LIEF164 BST 140

LIEF185 BST 105

LIEF166 BST 2555

LIEF167 BST 1.330

LIEF168 BST 5

LIEF165 BST 0

LIEF17 BST 3.390

LIEF171 BST 35

LIEF172 BST 35

LIEF173 BST 70

LIEF174 BST 560

LIEF175 BST 420

LIEF178 BST 140

LIEF175 BST 595

LIEF130 BST 0

LIEF181 BST 245

LIEF182 BST 280

LIEF183 BST 0

LIEF184 BST 700

LIEF185 BST 70

LIEF186 BST 455

LIEF187 BST 2240

LIEF183 BST 70

LIEF183 BST 245

LIEF13 BST 12215

LIEF190 BST 35

LIEF191 BST 35

LIEF192 BST 175

LIEF193 BST 2625

LIEF134 BST 175

LIEF195 BST 210

LIEF196 BST 70

LIEF197 BST 4.760

LIEF198 BST 5,670

LIEF195 BST 105

LIEF2 BST 70

LIEF20 BST 15

LIEF201 BST 5

LIEF202 BST 5110

LIEF203 BST 0

LIEF204 BST 420

LIEF205 BST 175

LIEF206 BST 685

LIEF207 BST 105

LIEF209 BST 50

LIEF21 BST 1435

LIEF210 BST 140

LIEF211 BST 945

LIEF213 BST 35

LIEF214 BST 280

LIEF22 BST 3430

1 ICC3F7 DCT J0R



B TRSTools - D\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND20.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER2V)

File Edit Wiew Help

A Sk

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
EDTASM CMD 2.960

HALPT 2384

INIT1 1.012

KONVERTT 121

LAGER DAT 278.205

LIEF1 BST 735

LIEF10 BST 35

LIEF100 BST 185

LIEF101 BST 35

LIEF102 BST 11.970

LIEF103 BST 0

LIEF104 BST 1.645

LIEF105 BST 2.030

LIEF106 BST 1.365

LIEF108 BST 0

LIEF109 BST 2030

LIEF11 BST 245

LIEF110 BST 0

LIEF111 BST 105

LIEF112 BST 5075

LIEF113 BST 490

LIEF114 BST 560

LIEF115 BST 7.980

LIEF116 BST 1.820

LIEF117 BST 0

LIEF12 BST 3.765

LIEF120 BST 140

LIEF121 BST 0

LIEF13 BST 230

LIEF134 BST 0

LIEF14 BST 560

LIEF142 BST 5.040

LIEF143 BST 70

LIEF144 BST 105

LIEF145 BST 350 Yolume information
LIEF146 BST 770

LIEF148 BST 175 ki |LAGER 2V
LIEF15 BST 8575 S |ﬂ,ﬂ,ﬁ],ﬂ,ﬂ],ﬂl
LIEF150 BST 420

LIEF151 BST 320 o 720,00K
LIEF152 BST 245

LIEF153 BST 310 SRR Y s
LIEF154 BST 280

LIEF155 BST 140 File system:  NEWDOS/80
LIEF156 BST 70

LIEF157 BST 140 Damaged:  No
LIEF158 BST 35

LIEF159 BST 2310 ke,
LIEF15 BST 455

LIEF16D BST 455 Flename:  D:\Mte_Com‘\TRS-20:DSKIMAGE\FLORIANSFLO. \FLOND20.0MK
LIEF161 BST 245

LIEF162 BST 350 Format: DMK
LIEF163 BST 1.295

i 5 o PDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=36.TSH=4].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?.DDGA=-E
LIEF165 BST 105

LIEF166 BST 2.555 [] Wite protected
LIEF167 BST 1.330

LIEF168 BST 15 | Cancel
LIEF169 BST 0

LIEF17 BST 3.530

LIEF171 BST 35

LIEF172 BST 35

LIEF173 BST 70

LIEF174 BST 550

LIEF175 BST 420

LIEF178 BST 140

LIEF179 BST 535

LIEF180 BST 0

LIEF181 BST 245

LIEF182 BST 230

LIEF183 BST 0

LIEF184 BST 700

LIEF185 BST 70

LIEF186 BST 455

LIEF187 BST 2240

LIEF188 BST 70

LIEF189 BST 245

LIEF19 BST 12.215

LIEF130 BST 35

LIEF131 BST 35

LIEF132 BST 175

LIEF133 BST 2625

LIEF134 BST 175

LIEF195 BST 210

LIEF196 BST 70

LIEF197 BST 4760

LIEF198 BST 5670

LIEF139 BST 105

LIEF2 BST 70

LIEF20 BST 315

LIEF201 BST 35

LIEF202 BST 5.110

LIEF203 BST 0

LIEF204 BST 420

LIEF205 BST 175

LIEF206 BST 855

LIEF207 BST 105

LIEF209 BST 350

LIEF21 BST 1.435

LIEF210 BST 140

LIEF211 BST 945

LIEF213 BST 35

LIEF214 BST 230

LIEF22 BST 3430

1 ICCF2 oOCcT el =~

Readw



B TRSTools - D\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND21.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGEF

File Edit View Help

e BB T

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
EDTASM CMD 2.960

HAUPT 2384

INIT1 1.012

KONVERT1 1211

LAGER DAT 276.165

LIEF1 BST 735

LIEF10 BST 5

LIEF100 BST 185

LIEF101 BST 15

LIEF102 BST 11.570

LIEF103 BST 0

LIEF104 BST 1.645

LIEF105 BST 2030

LIEF106 BST 1.365

LIEF108 BST 0

LIEF109 BST 2030

LIEF11 BST 245

LIEF110 BST 0

LIEF111 BST 105

LIEF112 BST 5075

LIEF113 BST 450

LIEF114 BST 560

LIEF115 BST 7.980

LIEF116 BST 1.820

LIEF117 BST 0

LIEF12 BST 11130

LIEF120 BST 140

LIEF121 BST 0

LIEF13 BST 230

LIEF134 BST 0

LIEF14 BST 560

LIEF142 BST 5.040

LIEF143 BST 70

LIEF144 BST 105

LIEF145 BST 350

LIEF146 BST 770 : _
LIEF148 BST 175 YWolume information
LIEF15 BST 8575 Vikmme |LAGEH‘2"J
LIEF150 BST 420

LIEF151 BST 910 Volume date: |ﬂ2fﬂﬂfﬁ?
LIEF152 BST 245

LIEF153 BST 310 Total 720,00K
LIEF154 BST 230

LIEF155 BST 140 Free space:  41,25K
LIEF156 BST 70

LIEF157 BST 140 File system: ~ NEWDOS/80
LIEF158 BST 5

LIEF159 EST 2310 Damaged:  No
LIEF16 BST 455

LIEF1&60 BST 455 Disk information
t:EEE; Eg i‘;ﬂ Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND21.DMK
LIEF163 BST 1.295 L o
LIEF164 BST 140

LIEF185 BST 105 PDRIVE: | TI=EKTD=G,TC=80,5FT=36,TSR=0GPL-8.DDSL=17 DDGA=5
LIEF166 BST 2555

LIEF167 BST 1.330 [ Wite protected
LIEF162 BST 15

LIEF169 BST 0 [ Cance
LIEF17 BST 3.590

LIEF171 BST 35

LIEF172 BST 35

LIEF173 BST 70

LIEF174 BST 560

LIEF175 BST 420

LIEF178 BST 140

LIEF179 BST 535

LIEF180 BST 0

LIEF181 BST 245

LIEF182 BST 230

LIEF183 BST 0

LIEF184 BST 700



E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND22.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED)

File Edit View Help

DwD|Be P

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADRESS1 14.938

FILET DAT 17.820

FILEZ DAT 26500

HAUPT 21384

KUND100 RUK 173

KUND108 RUK 173

KUND110 RUK 105

KUND111 RUK 176

KUND123 RUK 176

KUND126 RUK 253

KUND135 RUK 175

KUND139 RUK 134

KUND141 RUK 816

KUND148 RUK 224

KUND153 RUK 157

KUND156 RUK U7

KUND167 RUK 202

KUND171 RUK 135

KUND174 RUK 215

KUND187 RUK 93

KUND20 RUK 263

KUNDZ200 RUK 255

KUND203 RUK 176

KUND218 RUK 284

Eﬂmgﬁﬂﬁ EEE 1 ;ﬁ Valume information
KUND263 RUK 97 Volume 'NOTNAMED
KUND221 RUK 1,501

KUND307 RUK 124 Volume date: |m,m,.m
KUND310 RUK 106

KUND320 RUK 151 Total 720,00K
KUND323 RUK 178

KUND324 RUK 142 Free space:  100.00K
KUND326 RUK 473

KUND227 RLK 11 File system:  MNEWDOS/80
KUND336 RUK 142

KUND238 ALK 127 Damaged: Mo
KUND333 RUK 166

KUND340 RLK 90 Disk information
e s . Flename:  D-\Alte_Com\TRS-80"\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO_\FLONDZ2 DMK
KUND353 RUK 149

KUND354 RUK 111 e L
KUND370 RUK 157

KUND4D4 RUK 173 PDRIVE: |TI=EK,TD=G,TC=E'I].SF‘T=36.TSH=1].GF'L=B.DDSL=1?,DDGA=G
KUND410 RUK 150

KUND427 RUK 152 [ Write protected
KUND463 RUK 191

KUND478 RUK 170 [ Concel
KUND479 RUK 103

KUND420 RUK 601

KUND424 RUK 199

KUND423 RUK 250

KUND510 RUK 163

KUND54 RUK 135

KUND556 RUK 129

KUNDS57 RUK U1

KUND574 RUK 154

KUND577 RUK 102

KUND579 RUK 121

KUND529 RUK 273

KUND&D4 RUK 119

KUND&D5 RUK 255

KUND&DS RUK 122

KUND&T RUK 242

KUND&11 RUK 133

KUND&13 RUK 99

KUNDE34 RUK 369

KUND&4 RUK 136

KUND&40 RUK 161

KUND&43 RUK 755

KUND6EE RUK 172

KUNDE79 RUK 445

KUNDES5 RUK 117

KUND&S9 RUK 97

KUND70 RUK 93

KUND707 RUK 219

KUNDT16 RUK 133

KUND725 RUK 103

KUND74 RUK 309

KUND760 RUK 9

KUND771 RUK 128

KUND774 RUK 952

KUND721 RUK 160

KUND798 RUK 95

KUNDS04 RUK 102

KUNDS03 RUK 138

KUNDS13 RUK 295

KUND835 RUK 130

KUND244 RUK 144

KUND22 RUK 135

KUND224 RUK 129

KUND222 RUK 435

KUNDS02 RUK 376

KUND305 RUK 125

KUND303 RUK 239

KUND313 RUK 179

KUND315 RUK 104

KUND321 RUK 306

KUND322 RUK 296

KUND325 RUK 139

KUND326 RUK 171

KUND331 RUK 305

KUND337 RUK 428

KUND964 RUK 140

LIkl L 10 0N

Readw



E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND24.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED)

File Edit View Help

Dw D[ Be P

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADELINE CHO 1.752

ADV CMD 6.851

ADVCOMP CMD 10.340

ADNVCOMP HLFP 5.150

ADVEDIT BAS 11.842

ADVEMN4A CMD 20.808

ADVENT DY 9.464

ADVENT DX 11.858

ADVENT DZ 2549

ADVENT DS 17.841

ADVLED CMD 7676

ADVLIEB REL 8673

ANTWORT 1.058

BILD 1276

BURG BAS 3257

CHAR CMD 2816

COVER BAS 1618

CROSS0UT 4.160

CRUNCH CMD 1.043 _ _

DECISION i017 Volume information

DEMO DRW 23808 Valume | MOTMAMED
DIAMAT BAS 364

DIAMOND 1708 Volume date: |00/00/00
DICE 5505

DIR BAS 716 Total 720,00K
DISPLAYT 2508

DOODLE BAS 2 600 Free space: 58,75K
DRAWZ 2151

DTEACHER BAS 4319 File system:  NEWDOS/80
DUTCHMAM 12434

EFFZINS 1.410 Damaged: Mo
ENTSCHEI 2182

ESCAFE CMD 8.107 Disk: information

giEE gl':.; L g?; Filename: DaAte_Com'TRS-8NDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLONDZ24 DMK
ESCAFE ADY 5.048 P DMK
ESCAFE REL 7327

ETCH 1530 PORIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].S PT=36T5R=0GPL=8DD5L=17 DDGA=4
FINANCE 13.864

FISHING 1.805 [] Write protected
FOREST 1412

FUNKTION BAS 3275 | =
GEISTUBD 3635

GLUECKRA BAS 5.354

GOLF 3.838

GRAFIK BAS 4111

GRAFIKFR BAS 4112

GRAFLINE BAS 8.263

GRAPHAML BAS 3637

GRAPHIC BAS 2727

GRAPHIK1 BAS 525

GRAPHIKZ BAS 5963

GRAPHIKZ BAS 3

GRAPHIKA BAS 655

GRAPHIKS BAS 364

GRAPHIKE BAS 422

GRAPHIKT BAS 245

GRAPHIKS BAS 257

INDYE00 JMS 2753

INVADIERS BAS 1 AE]



File Edit

View Help

D B|B=m| P

Mame

INVADERS
JOB
KALEIDOT
KALEIDOZ
KALEIDO3
KEYEDIT
KMIGHT
KOPF
LIBERAT
LIEDA
LIEDZ
LISTE

MAD
MAGAZIN
MANN
MASTERMI
MAZE
MEMTEST
METMISS
MINGOLF1
MINGOLF2
MINIGRAF
MISSLES
MOMNDCHIP
MONSTER
NAUTICAL
PDRAW
PFERDREN
PINBALL
PINBALL
PINBALL
PLAY
PLOTTERD
PLOTTER1
PLOTTERZ
PLOTTER3
PLOTTER4
PLOTTERS
PMERGE
PRISON1
RAREBIRD
RAUMPILO
REPAT
SCASTLE
SCHECK
SCHIVERS
SCRNGRFPH
SNOOPY
SOFTSJUL
SPACEFLI
SPEED
SPIRALE
STARTR
STRGHTR
TADV
TADV
TADV
TADV
TADV
TANKTRAP
TEST
TEST
TEST
TEST
TILGUNG
TITLE
TORPEDO
TREASURE
TRIANGLE
TRON
TRSE0
USER

VL

WEIHN
WEIHN
WEIHN1
*REF
ZAHLRAT
ZAHLWAND
ZEICHNER
ZIELUEBG

Type
BAS
CMD
BAS
BAS
BAS

BAS
CMD

BAS
CMD

BAS

CMD
CMD
AdZ

BAS

CMD

JMS

ORG
CMD
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
CMD
CMD

BAS
CMD

DAT

ANZ

CMD

JMS
CMZ
MAZ
ADV
REL
CMD

CMZ
REL
MAZ
CMD

JMS

BAS
CMD
BAS
BAS
CMD
CMD
DRW
DRW
CMD

BAS

Size
1.461
8704

617
2124
5.844
1528

204280
1.138
176
15.330
20.070
3223
1410
3274
1.168
1.536
3328
2875
2823

381
3143
2278
1910
1.4587
5.060

6.353
10.548
3625
710

214

5472
2207
2.531

1.910
1772
1.305

3205
2543
123
1.024
11.687
amy
7.669
5617
387
574
1.024
4556
1.442

2395
1443
291
26112
1.889
1215
261
1.280
1.280
1.280
3072
981
1.163

Diate

Attributes




B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND25.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOT

File Edit Wiew Help

Dw R|Bw.| P

Name Type Size Date Btribtes
ABZINS 1174

ADELINE CHO 1792

ADV CMD 6.891

ADVCOMP  CMD 10.840

ADVCOMP HLP 9150

ADVEDIT BAS 11.842

ADVEN4A CMD 20.308

ADVENT DY 9464

ADVENT DX 11.898

ADVENT DZ 2549

ADVENT D9 17.841

ADVLED CMD 7676

ADVLIB REL 8673

ANTWORT 1.058

BANDIT 1564

BASIC31 1837

BASIC32 5 906

BILD 1276

BIORYTHM 4614

BOMBCITY  JMS 1739

BOMBER 2015

BOMBER JMS 4875

BURG BAS 3257

BUSMANAG 1663

CARRACE 1,600

CARTRUCK 8783

CASINO 958

COVER BAS 1618

CROSSOUT 4160

CRUNCH CMD 1043

DECISION 4017

DEMO DRW 23.808

DIAMAT BAS 364

DIAMOND 1708

DICE 9505

DIR BAS 716

DISPLAY1 2508

it Eis 2,600 Volume information
DRAW2 2151

DUTCHMAN 12434 Volume | NOTNAMED
EFFZINS 1410

ENTSCHE 2182 Volume date: |Dﬂfmmu
ESCAPE CMD 3107

ESCAPE MAZ 1.024 Total 720,00K
ESCAPE cMZ 716

ESCAPE ADV 9048 Free space:  107.50K
?EﬁPE L :‘E Fle system:  NEWDOS/30
it b Damaged: Mo
FISHING 1.805

FOREST 1412

FUNKTION BAS 3279 Disk irformation
et 3635 Flename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-80°\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO. \FLOND25 DMK
GOLF 1018

GRAFIK BAS 41m Fommat.: DMK
GRAFIKFR  BAS 4112

GRAPHANL  BAS 3637 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=ED.SF‘T=3'E.TSH=D.GF‘L=B.DDSL=1?,DDGA=4
GRAPHIC BAS 2727

GRAPHIK1 BAS 525 [] Wite protected
GRAPHIK2  BAS 963

GRAPHIK3  BAS 134 [ Cancal
GRAPHIKA  BAS 655

GRAPHIKS  BAS 364

GRAPHIKE  BAS 422

GRAPHIK?  BAS 245

GRAPHIKE  BAS 257

HEX 3822

INDY500 JMs 2753

INVADERS ~ BAS 1461

KALEIDO1 BAS 430

KALEIDO2 BAS 626

KALEIDO3 BAS 617

KEYEDIT 2124

KNIGHT 6.844

KOPF BAS 15922



File Edit View Help

W) K

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
KOPF BAS 1528
LIED 1138
LIEDZ 176
LISTE BAS 15.330
MAD CMD 200070
MAGAZIN 3223
MANMN BAS 1410
MASTERMI 3274
MAZE CMD 1.168
METMISS AdZ 3388
MINGOLF1 2875
MINGOLF2 2823
MINIGRAF BAS 381
MISSLES 3.143
MOMDCHIP 2278
MOMSTER 1910
MNAUTICAL 1457
PORAW CMD 5.050
PFERDREM 666
PINBALL JMS 6.353
PINBALL 10,548
PINBALL CRG 8625
PLAY CMD 710
FLOTTERD BAS 225
PLOTTER1 BAS 214
FLOTTERZ BAS 07
PLOTTER3 BAS 366
PLOTTER4 BAS 0z
PLOTTERS BAS 354
PMERGE CMD 950
PRISOM1 CMD 15635
RAREEIRD 1.504
RAUMPILD 1236
REFPAT BAS 489
SCHECK 2207
SCHIVERS 2531
SCRNGRPH DAT 1]
SNOOPY 1.910
SOFTSJUL AMNZ 1.772
SPACEFLI 1.305
SPIRALE 253
STARTR 3205
STFIGHTR JMS 2543
TADV CMZ 123
TADV MAZ 1.024
TADV ADV 11687
TADV REL 8517
TADV CMD 7HES
TAMNKTRAP 5R17
TEST CMZ 387
TEST REL 974
TEST MAZ 1.024
TEST CMD 4 ”h6
TILGUNG 1442
TITLE 935
TORPEDO JMS 2.895
TREASURE 1443
TRIANGLE BAS 251
TRS520 BAS 1889
USER BAS 1215
WEIHN CMD 1.280
WEIHN DRW 1.280
WEIHN1 DRW 1.280
XREF CMD 3072
ZAHLRAT 581
FAHLWAND 1.163
ZEICHNER BAS 250

ZIELUEBG 398

™~ s



E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND27.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED)
File Edit View Help
D[] EB®m|

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ADRESST 14538
FILE1 DAT 17.820
FILEZ DAT 86.500
HALIPT 2384
KUNDI00 RUK 166
KUND10& RUK 136
KUND111 RUK 176
KUND123 RUK 176
KUND126 RUK 228
KUND139 RUK 134
KUND148 RUK 104
KLIND151 RUK 208
KUND153 RUK 127
KUND15& RUK M7
KUND167 RUK 202
KLUND171 RUK 135
KUNDZ0 RUK 159
KUNDZ200 RUK 255
KLNDET RUK 134
KUNDZ3 RUK 245
KUND24 RUK 239
KUNDZ251 RUK 140
KUND310 RUK 258
KUND3Z23 RUK 254
KUND324 RUK 188
KUND3Z26 RUK 423
KUND3Z7 RUK 181
KUND325 RUK 178
KUND338 RUK 127
KUND339 RUK 166
KUND340 RUK 50
KUND354 RUK 111

KUND404 RUK
KUND427 RUK
KUND444 RUK
KUND4E3 RUK
KUND472 RUK
KUND475 RUK
KUND422 RUK

ki dings Volume informatian

KUND510 RUK

KIUND53 RUK Volume \NOTNAMED

KUND54 RUK

KIUND556 RUK Volume date: |1ufz1;*33

KUND579 RUK

KUNDE04 RUK Total 720.00K

@ D e i

Eﬂﬂggﬁ EEE File system:  NEWDOQS/80

bt i Damaged: Mo

KUND&4 RUK

KUNDE4D RUK

KUNDETS RUK Y Diigk; information

e RUK Flename:  D:\Ate_Com‘\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND27. DMK
KUNDES5 RUK .

KUND633 RUK Format: DME

KUND707 RUK

KUNDT716 RUK PDRIVE: |TI=EI{.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF'T=3!‘:‘-.TSH=1].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?,DDGA:E
KUND725 RUK

KUND74 RUK [] Wiite protected

KUND771 RUK y

KUND774 RUK | —
KUND775 RUK

KUND731 RUK

KUND79 RUK

KUND752 RUK
KUND204 RUK
KUND205 RUK
KUNDE13 RUK
KUNDE35 RUK

KUND244 RUK 1241
KUND22 RUK 135
KUND224 RUK 129
KUNDS02 RUK 535
KUNDS0E RUK 125
KUNDS0G RUK 352
KUNDS13 RUK 173
KUND321 RUK 425
KUND326 RUK 17
KUNDS25 RUK 139
KUNDS37 RUK 428
KUNDS51 RUK 195
KUNDS53 RUK 179
KUNDEN1 KKK 16.350
KUNDEMNZ KKK 16.330
KUNDEM3 KKK 16.330
KUNDEMN4 KKK 16.330
KUNDEMS KKK 13.420
LAGER DAT 0
LAGERIEM DAT 0
LIEF1 1321
NUM DAT 16.648
MLUM1 DAT 16.643
FREIS1 7235
RETR DAT 339
RECH1 21.81
RUKST DAT 27
SICHER 2437
USCH1 7.384
LSCHRY DAT 61.563
USCHRIFT DAT 77184
USUCH DAT 11.646
USUCHT DAT 10.453

waD MAT 1C CAD

Raardyr



E TRSTools - DA\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND28.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER™1V)
File Edit Wiew Help

D BB T

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADRESS 14,865

ANGEBOT  TXT 1280

ANMAHNG  TXT 896

ARTLIEF 5838

BASIC CMD 4608

C1 JoL 27

COPY JoL 10

COPY1 JcL 10

DIRCHECK  CMD 3.840

ERWEIT1 DAT 109.756

FILE1 DAT 17.820

FILEZ DAT 86.500

GENIEIBM 1599

GGT 269

HILFE DAT 71

HILFE DAT 68

IBM CMD 4804

INFO TXT 1024

INIT 1112

INIT JcL 20

KUNDO AUF 210

KUND197 AUF 187

KUND281 LIF 109

KUND323 LIF 253

KUND324 AUF 129

KUND236 AUF 67

KUND338 LIF 416

KUND335 AUF 30

KUND370 AUF 461

KUND380 AUF 290

KUND401 AUF 113

KUND427 AUF 83

KUND430 AUF 189

KUND435 AUF 120

KUND44 AUF 30

KUND444 AUF 127

KUND463 AUF 285

KUND478 AUF 189

KUND479 AUF 152

KUND5D BUF 300 Wolume information
KUND5R43 ALF 7 Vol |L.|“|.GEH"|"U"
KUND547 AUF 226

KUND577 ALF 157 Vikame dfin | 19/04/89
KUND583 AUF 120

KUND&D2 AUF 143 Total 720,00K
KUNDEDE AUF 67

KUND626 AUF 106 Free space:  570.00K
KUNDE34 AUF 30

KUNDG40 AUF 447 File system:  NEWDOS/80
KUNDE44 LIF 0

KUNDESS AUF 120 Damaged: Mo
KUND741 AUF 60

KUND77 AUF 50 Disk irformation
KUNDT77 LIF 551

e i e Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-20\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLOND2E DMK
KUNDE2 AUF 67

KUND844 LIF 337 Format: DMK
KUNDes7— AUF 3233 PDRIVE:  |TI=EK TD=G.TC=80,5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL=8 DDSL=17.DDGA=6
KUNDEEE AUF 283

KUNDEEB AUF 7 .

KUNDS02 AUF 3502 L
KUND904 AUF 30

KUNDS61 AUF 76 | Cancel
KUNDEN 1027

KUNDEN DAT 4

LAGER 17672

LCOP JoL 10

LIEF 13.231

LIEFER 13.290

LISTE 4081

NUM DAT 16.648

OPTIMIER 1871

ouT CMD 28

PREIS TXT 1.856

PREIS 7254

R 7658

RAM ASM 855

RAM CMD 106

RECH 21.808

SICHER 2437

SUCH CMD 1.301

SUPERZAP  CMD 7680

57 CMD 7680

TABELLE 538

TEIL 708

TEST 138

TEXT 8.044

™ CMD 1277

URLALB TXT 128

USCH 7379

VAR DAT 16.648

VDS JoL 62

VD51 JoL 25

VD52 JCL 25



E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND29.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER1)
File Edit View Help
D[] 5@ ¢

MName Type Size  Date Attributes

ACCEL3 CMD 5732

ADFR CMD 1528

ARITH FAL 0

BASIC CMD 4608

BILD CMD 460

BOOT ASM 1685

BOOTER CMD 56

BOOTER ASM 422

BULLETIN BES 728 10.02.1986

C JoL 13

c2 JoL 60

CHAINBLD  BAS 4578

CHAINBLD 4578

CKRSE0 CMD 10.240

CLOSET DAT 4444 10021986

CPMFORM  CMD 1.450

DATA MEN 64

DDSD CMD 1024

DEFENSE CMD 29,050

DIRPRUEF  CMD 3.840

DIRSORT 4091

DISKDUP CMD 4,864

DRUCK BAS 59

DRUCK CMD 75

EDTASM CMD 8.960

EINGABE SRC 126

FIBUSD BAS 1528

GRAF CMD 300

HALLOD BIN 128

HALLO LST 3712

HALLOD CoD 128

HALLO MES 1.304

HALLO 1528

HOTES CMD 21132

HELP BES 5402 10.02.1986

HELP2 DAT 9.830 10.02.1986

HISCORES  DEF 512

HMHPLOT  CMD 6.891

l CMD 46 YWolume information
IMAGIN MEL 1726

INTRO BAS 7590 10.02.1986 Volume LAGERT |
:EE i:.g 4;3 Yolume date: |{PDEDDEDD |
Iz 227

: - . Total 720,00K
.:{IEIEEX CMD 3'15 Free space: 157 50K
KEY 24 File system:  NEWDOS/80
KLEIN 9

L2 CMD 512 Damaged: Mo
LEVEL4 CMD 2082

LHOST BAS 24833 10.02.1986 o _
LLINKUP JcL 114 10.02.1986 SR

LOOP ASM 0 Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLOND29.DMK
LOTTO 246

LOTTO1 286 Fomat: DMK
LUPLOAD CMD 512 10.02.1986

MEMORY CMD 2898 PDRIVE: |TI=EHZ.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=3'E.TSH=D.GF‘L=E.DDSL=1T.DDGA=E
MESSAGES  BES 57 10.02.1986

MINI MEL 96 [ Write protected
MINIMAL1 ILF 1

MINIMALZ ILF 131 | oK | | Cancel
MSGO001 BES 697 10.02.1986

NWDEIVZ  XLF 565

NWDBEIV2 ILF 514

OPAL CMD 20716

ouT CMD 28

PD CMD 4,864

PDDRUCK 3635

PERVERS JoL 5

Pl CMD 105



File Edit

View Help

D@ h|B2m| P

Mame

FERVERS
FL

PL

FL
FLOTTER
FRIM
FRO1
FROBE
Q

Q

a
QUICK
RAM
RECHEN
RECHEN1
REST
ROSS
ROS51
RUMN
SARGON3
SCFU
SFINKS4
SUPER
SUPERUTZ
SUPERZAP
5YS50M
SYSTEM
57

T

T
TASE000
TASCHEN
TASMON
TEST
TEST
TEST
TEST
THOST
TUPLOAD
XMODEM

Type
JCL

CMD
BAS
ASM

DAT
TDS
CMD
ASM
CMD
ASM

ASM
DAT
ASM

CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
DAT
EBS
CMD

CMD

CMD
M&2
L5T

BIN

BAS
CMD
CMD

Size
35
105
414
905
b
5226
2080
3584
1

24

56
1.808
379
4168
945
25991
1410
1.152
18.038
13.529
256
33024
2503
35680
7680
13.144
TeR
7680
206
266
8.324
1187
8152
173
1.024
128
128
24588
52
204

Date

10.02.1986
10.02.1986

10.02.13286
10.02.1526
10.02.1526

Attributes

Ready
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File Edit Wiew Help

W) K

MName Type Size  Date Attributes

ANT 13.312

BALL 5216

EE 5120

B 5120

BV 7168

CM 3072

S 2816

CLUBE FSF 28

DOTPRINT 885 13.08.1982

DOTREAD 2185

EPSOM CMD A1

EXAMPLE THT 1.040

EXPMODSE 1201 31.08.1582

EXPMODS 6585 310815982

FAMCY 7168

FF 2048

FOMT1 1.145

FONTZ 1.235

FONT3 1.167

FSC 5120

GR 2048 300815982

GRAFIX 4790

GTML 4608

HGRAF3D 3.863

HIGHGRAF CMD 36.063 Wolume information
:'E'E’LTL 1?$ Viohmme INOTNAMED
:EENCY gg:; Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
i . Total 720,00K
ILETGUAL 2816

La 2818 Free space:  386,25K
IMB 4 56

IPL 2.304 File system:  NEWDOS/80
ISE 2304

ISF 2816 Damaged: Mo
ISHADED 4864

ra Ll Digk information
LINEGRAF CMD 427

LINEP 3.064 Filename:; D Ate Com\TRS-B0NDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLOND3T DMK
LINEP CMD 419

LMES 7424 Format: DMK

LG 2818

ME 1072 FDRIVE: |TI =E TD=G,TC=80 SPT=36 TSR=0,GPL=8,DD5L=17 DDGA=4
MB2 7E80

MB3 11.776 [] write protected

MC 3.072 11.08.1582

MES 2048

MINISKEL CMD a1

MP 768

MP1 1.024

OE 3328

FFERD 2827

FL 3840 11.09.1982

SCOMP 17.520

SCSs 1.280

SE 2304 11091582

SF 2048

SHADED 4 96

SHADOW 4 096

STENCIL 3072

TELEFON 4142

TEST THT 362

WP 10,027 12.09.1982

WPML Cim 7667 10.09.1382
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File Edit View Help

D B |Bw| 2

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
APL20 CMD 15.360

ASCII CMD 285

ASSEM 4895

AUTHCODE  CMD 229

AUTHOR SRC 4,864

BOOT 5YS 1.280 15
CALCXMPL  CBL 3575

CEDIT CMD 4352

CFORTH CMD 9.221

CODEGEN CMD 22528

CODEINIT DAT 5288

COINTOSS SRC 1.024

CREATE SRC 1.536

CUSTOM APL 3.328

DIR 5YS 5.120 15

ED CMD 25.088

EDITOR £.295

ERRXMPL CBL 2718

GOTOXY SRC 255

GRAPHIC SRC 512

GRAPHICS 508

HANOI SRC 4096

INIT CMD 268

LESSONT APL 7424

LESSONZ APL 6656

LESSON2 APL 7.935

LESSONS APL 7.163 Yolume information
LESSONS APL 3072

LINKLOAD ~ CMD 11.008 Volume NOTNAMED
E‘?WLEJQ :E::_ 1.&1‘3 Volume date: |{hﬂfﬂﬂf{bﬂ
NWD80V2 ILF 523

OPTIMIZE ~ CMD 17.677 i 720.00K
$2 g:g ;;ﬁ Free space:  250,00K
S ik L] File system:  NEWDOS/20
PASCAL OBJ 2816

PASCT CMD 34.250 Damaged: Mo
PASEDIT CMD 11.372

PASICL CMD 4875 o _

PASRLN icL 0 Disk information

PATCH CMD 11.008 Flename:  D:\Atte_Com\TRS-80"DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO...\FLOND33.DMK
RANDOM SRC 512

REAL 4 055 Fomat: DME
RETURN CMD 4352

RSCBLZ13 OBJ 6912 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=3-E.TSH=D.GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?.DDGA=4
RSCBL313 OBJ 65912

RSCBL413 OBJ 5632 [ wiite protected
RSCBLD1Z  OBJ 2048

RSCOBOL CMD 23.148 | P—
RUN CMD 14,848

RUNCOBOL  CMD 24,968

SET 717

SUPER CMD 0

SYSGEN 1.893

TEST SRC 512

TEST CMD 258

TEXT CMD 209

UTILITY 451

W7 PAS 200

YYPASERR  Z¥X 1732

YYPASTAB ik 8 1.762
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File Edit WView Help

A Sk

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ACCESS 1536

AUTO JCL 186

BEFEHL ASM 2.560

BOOT 5Y5 1.280 15
CIRCLE ASM 4608

CIRTST ASM 768

CPMDIR ASM 1.459

DEMO DRW 23.808

DIR 8YS 5.120 15
DOSCMD JCL 42

DRAW ASM 1.280

EDTASMP CMD 14.718

EXF WC 1536

FLIST ASM 1.024

FONT ASM 5.376

FORMFILE 1.024

GRAPH CMD 4156

HOMEIMY PO 520

HOMEIMNY DAT 3.328

HOMEIMNY ASZ 35

HOMEIMNY FD2 1.040

HOMEINY RFT 100

HOMEINY FD5 101

HOMEINY ASC 6.153

HOMEINY FD3
HOMEINY FD4

INFOFILE

IMIT ASM i Volume information

:E:;M Volume 'NOTNAMED
INTEREST Ve Volume date: |DD,-’DDKDD
LEITER ASM

T i : Total 720,00
LINEGEN

LOADHR ASM Free space:  270.00K
LPTSET BAS

M1 JCL : File systern:  NEWDOS/20
MARTIM ASM

MEMU Damaged: Mo

MERGE JCL

MUSIC ASM Digk: information

MUSTER ASM :

PATCHER BAS Filename: D:\Ate Com*\TRS-20NDSKIMAGENWFLORIANAFLO . \FLOND35. DMK
PORAW CMD

PLAY CMD Fomat : DMK
E:ﬁf E CHD FORIVE: |TI=E.TD=G TC=805PT=36TSR=0,GPL=8.DD5L=17.DDGA=4
FPRO CLC

PRO BAS [ Write protected

FRO SRT

PRO L1 | Cancel
PROD

FPRC1

PRO1 CTR

PRO12

PRO13

PROZ

PRO3

PRO4

PRO4A

PROS

PROS

PRO7

PRODAT

PROFILE CMD

RUNTIME ASM

SET ASM

SIN WC

SORT i

SWITCH ASM 3328

SYMBOL TBL 365

SYSMACRO ASM 1.792

TABELLE ASM 1536

TEST ASM 1.752

TMLIC CMD 1.024

VC CMD 19.456

VISIDEMOD TAT 6.027

VISIGRAF 2670

ZBUG CMD 7.752
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File Edit WView Help

W) Ik

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADDTODIC EW 3.702

ADFR CMD 1528

ANT 13.312

BALL 5216

BB 5120

BO 5120

BV 7.168

CM 3072

COMPARE CMD 1577

CORRECT TET 952

CORRECT1 EW 3.155

CORRECT2 ZEW 1919

CORRECT2 FEW 2693 27059.1583

CORRECT2 LEW 2786

CORRECTZ2 MEW 1.744

CORRECTZ CEW 1737

CORRECTZ EW 1779

Cs 2816

CUBE PSF 28

DICT3 EW 1.280

DOTPRINT [TO 88b

DOTPRINT 501

DOTREAD 2189

DOTT 251

EDIT 14988

EPSCM CMD 51

EW CMD 6.364

EWINSTAL BLD 1.003

EWINSTAL M3 1.236

EXAMFPLE 1024

EXAMFPLE TKT 1.040

EXFMOD 2842

EXFMOD12 2704

EXPMOD2 2252

EXPMOD2 3.165 Volume information
EXPMOD4 45888 ke | NEWDOS20
EXPMODE 1.201

EXFMODS 6.555 Volume date: |DD;’D{],-“DD
EXFMODF LU 1636

EXPMODP [T 3.193 Total 720.00K
EXPMODF1 1523

EXPMODP2 1.799 Free space:  0,00K
EXPMODPS 1385

FANCY 7.168 File system: NEWDOS/80
FASTMOD4 CMD 256

FEDIT CIM 2503 Damaged: No
FF 2048

FONTO 1.841 Disk information
FOMTI 1.149

FONTZ 1715 Filename: DiAte ComtTRS-20NDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLOMDAZ DMK
FONT3 1.167

FsC 5.120 Format: DMK
& . PORIVE: |TI=EI{.TD=G.TC=E-I].S PT=36 TSR=0GPL=8,DD5L=17 DDGA=G
Fx10 2048

Fx15 3.072 3

GEAP 15.451 W o e
GR 20438

GRAFIX 4290

GTML 4608

HGRAF3D 3.863

HIGHGRAF CMD 26.068

HILFE 1.008

HWT 56832

IBALL 11.008

IBO 65912

IFANCY 5216

IFF 3.540

ILETGUAL 2816

LG 3.072

IMB 4 096

INSTALL CMD 383

IPL 2304

ISE 2304

ISF 2816

ISHADED 4864

JOIN 4161

JOINER 4147

LDOS MIM 25

LDOSA1 MIM 25

LDOSH12 MIM 29

LED 1.280

LESE 2243

LINEGRAF CMD 427

LIMEP CMD 419

LIMEP 3.064

LMES 7424

La 3.072



File Edit View Help
e R |2’ ?

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
LMES 7424
LQ 3072
M EW 1128
M ZEW 363
M NEW 846
M CLW 815
M COP 155
ME 072
MEZ 7680
MEB3 11.776
MC 3072 11.09.1982
MES 2043
MID 2304
MINISKEL CMD 81
MP 1.280
MP1 0
MULTIDOS MIM 20
MUSTERF TXT 984
MUSTERF 976
M5 TET 1187
M5 CMD 314
MSCFG TET 1583
MSIMIT 4445
MSINSTAL BLD 27
MSINSTAL JCL 20
MSINSTAL 2441
MUM TXT 1253
MUM SET 939
CE 3584
FEMNCILOS 5Y5 gz
FFERD 2827
PL 409 11.09.1982
FPATCH 575 136
FRINTDIC EWW 2097
FROP CIm 3072
SCOomMp 17.5920
SCRIPKON 7.053
SCRIPMOD 1.755
SCRIFT 24169
SCS5 1.280
5E 2304 11.09.1982
SF 2048
SHADED 4096
SHADOW 4096
SPATCH EW 1.285
SPL 2.560
S50RT Cim 927
STARTUP MIM 20
STENCIL 3072
STIWO 3783
STIWOGEN 1752
TCIM BAS 2133
TCOMIMNX 410
TCOMIMNX BAS 410
TDOS MIM 28
TELEFOM 4142
TEST EFS 2107
TEST TXT 362
TEST EW 991
TEST [T 2177
TGEAP [T 5985
TGEAP 78
TGEAP1 EFS 578
TGEAPZ EFS 1677
TGEAPZ [T 1854
TGEAP3 [T 4158
TGEAP3 EPS 4003
TR 3072
TRSDOS BLD 601
TRSDOS MIM 21
VEREIMD 3.403
WP T 13454
WP 10,027
WP EFS 13.095
WPHLP EPS 465
WPLM CIM 5715
WPML EPS 5715
WPML Cim 7667 10.05.1582

ZEILFIT 2236
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File Edit WView Help

A Sk

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ADDTODIC  EW 3702

EB 5376

BO 5376

CORRECTI  EW 3159

CORRECTZ  ZEW 1519

CORRECTZ  PEW 2693 27.09.1983

CORRECTZ  LEW 2786

CORRECT2  NEW 1744

CORRECTZ  CEW 1737

CORRECT2 EW 1779

DICT EW 65.280

DICT2 EW 53830

DICT3 EW 1280

DOTPRINT IO 285

DOTPRINT 901

DOTPRINT  EPS 901

EDIT 14,588

EW CMD 6364

EWINSTAL M3 1236

EWINSTAL  BLD 1.003

EXAMPLE 1024

EXPMOD1 2842

EXPMOD12 2704

EXPMOD2 2252

EXPMOD?2 1165

EXPMOD4 4888

EXPMODS 1.201

EXPMODS 6555

EXPMODP ITO 3193

EXPMODP LU 1636

EXPMODP1 1523

EXPMODP2 1799

EXPMODPS 1389

FASTMOD4  CMD 256

FEDIT Cim 2303

FF 2048

FONTO 1.841

FONT? 1.167

GEAP 15 451 Yolume information
GR 2048 Volume INOTNAMED
GTML 4608

HILFE 1.008 Violume date: |{FDEDDKDD
INSTALL CMD 3.831

JOIN 4181 Tatal 720.00K
JOINER 4147

LDOS MIM 25 Free space:  177.50K
LDOS51 MIN 25

LDOS512 MIN 29 File system:  NEWDOS/80
LESE 2243

M EW 1128 Damaged: Mo

M ZEW 63

M NEW 846 Disk: information

M cLw 815

M cop 195 Fiename:  D:\Alte_Com‘\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANVFLO. \FLOND28 DMK
ME 3328

ME2 17 544 Format: DMK
& - PDRIVE:  |TI=E.TD=G.TC=80,5PT=36 TSR=0 GPL=8 DDSL=17.DDGA=4
MID 2304

MP 1280 .

MULTIDOS ~ MIN 20 R
MUSTBRF  TXT 977

MUSTERF 976 | Cancel
NEWDOS MIN 20

NS TXT 1187

NS CMD 3121

NSCFG =T 1523

NSINIT 4445

NSINSTAL ~ BLD 27

NSINSTAL  JCL 20

NSINSTAL 24 411

NUM T 1253

NUM SET 939

OE 3584

PENCILO5 5YS 8g2

PL 4096

PPATCH SYS 136

PRINTDIC EW 2097

PROP cim 3072

SCRIPKON 7053

SCRIPMOD 1755

SCRIPT 24 169

SE 2.560



File Edit View Help

Deh| B2’ ?

MName Type Size Date Attributes
SE 2560
SPATCH EW 1.285
SPL 2560
SSORT Cim 527
STARTUP MIN 28
STIWO 3783
STIWOGEN 1.752
TCIN BAS 2133
TCOMINX 410
TCOMINX BAS 410
TDOS MIN 28
TEST EW 951
TEST [T 2177
TEST EFS 2107
TGEAPT ITO 985
TGEAPT 978
TGEAPT EFS 578
TGEAFPZ EFS 1677
TGEAFPZ ITO 1.854
TGEAFP3 ITO 4158
TGEAP2 EPS 4003
TR 3072
TRSDOS BLD 601
TRSDOS MIN 21
WERBIND 3403
WWILLKOMM 966
WP 13.085
WP EFS 13.0585
We [T 13.454
WPLM Cim 5715
WPML EFS 5715
WPML ITO 5914

ZEILFIT 2236
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File Edit Wiew Help

IR TIEY R

MName Tvpe Size  Date Attributes
ANCESTRY 4 507

AUTOKEY SRC 7.534

AUTOKEY 3.360

AUTOTRED 2986

AUTOTREZ 5403

BABYCASS 3.556

BASICOMP 16.615

BASTEP CMD 256

BASTEP 2096

BASTEP SRC 4100

BIRDPREY BAS 26.030

BEIMNWTRY 5675

BOXER SRC 15.421

BREAKDOUT 1.357

CALCULAT 2635

CARBUY 8644

CAS580 11.624

CENTS 2513

COMPARE 1.430

COPYRGHT h4

COUNT CMD 766

COUNT SRC 6.968

CRYPTO 10.075

DEEFDIVE 10.503

DEMOOT BAS 2613

DEMOOZ BAS &l6

DEMOO3 BAS 838

DISKMAP SRC 15.740

DOTGAME 2942

DRAWPOKR 6.645

DROSSDOS 8671

DSAVE SRC 5385

DSAVE CMD 758

DSPOOLER SRC 8443 Weolume infarmation
EDTASM CMD 8.960

I 269 T | NOTNAMED
E:dgggjpl gi Volume date: |DD;’D1];’DD
FAMILY 2673

FLAGS & 501 Tuotal T20.00K
FORMATER 3144 e e
GEMEALGY 4834

HEATSTRS 13.583 File system:  NEWDOS/80
INVENTRY 2065

INVOICE 4583 Damaged:  No
JAKDLANT 3568

KKTNT:;.AIHZE ggﬁ Disk: information

L2 CMD M2 Filename: OvAte Com’\TRS-800MDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLOMND3S.DME
LEAPYEAR 746

LVL25RCH SRC 71595 Format: DMk
MAINART BAS 6.298

MAKESFTX 5213 PORIVE: |T|=E.TD=G.TC=BI'|].S PT=36T5R=0GPL=8.DD5L=17 DDGA=4
MATHCDWHM 2454

MAZE19 4517 [ Write protected
MEDHIST 5.061

MEMALPHA 13.329

MORTGAGE 3788

MUSICT 13.327

MUSICZ 13.150

NIGHTSHD 12.316

QORBITS 7228

PARSER 1.835

PCALEMDR 1.299

PEMRAM CMD 1.280

PEMRAM SRC 24 509

PINEDRBY hh34

PIXLPRNT 3630

PMOTION BAS 21175

POKEGFHS 2635

PRESKOOL SRC 11.734

PRESKOOL 5513

PRIME BAS 2.350

PROGGEM 7944

QUIKCALC 10.808

QUIKSORT SRC 14134

READGFTX 1.653

REGRESS 12.501

ROTATION 8115

ROUNDEMND 4453

SANDSTME 833

SCROLL SRC 5286

SCRPTCH1 SRC 2 452

SCRPTCHZ SRC 3134

SEARCH SRC 5812

SEARCH1 1.950

SPOQLER SRC 12.082

SPY 14075 03.06.1532



File Edit

View Help

DS R Bam P

MName

SEARCH
SEARCH1
SPOOLER
sPY
STARTR4
STRADDL
SUBCHOPZ
SUPRDRAW
THRUASTR
TIMER
TITLE
TRAINART
TRON
TURTLE
UNIPOKE
UPC

UrC

VOICE
WEATHER
WINDCHLL
WORDPROC

Type Size
SRC 5812
1.950

SRC 12.082
14.075

12727

BAS 2544
BAS 3.758
8.368

BAS 4.002
1.144

BAS hh4
BAS 8.863
SRC 3.180
6121

T2

CMD 1.280
SRC 5583
9.999

3.895

2407

8654

Date

03.06.1982

Attributes

Ready
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File Edit

IR K

View Help

C

Mame

AIRDEFEN
ASTROL
AUTOKALF
AVERAGES
AWARI
BACHI
BACH23
BOA
BOOTHE4
BOOTHES
BOOTHEE
BOOTHEY
CARDONIZ
CHARPLOT
CHECKS
COIN
COLOR
CRAM
CUBE2D
DATAGEN
DECIDUMP
DEMOMxE2
EDTASM
EDUC4
ERFASS
EXAMPLE1
EXAMPLEZ
EXAMPLEZ
EXAMPLE3
EXAMPLE4
EXAMPLES
FILEIND
FROG
GECDESIC
GECOMETRY
HEX39235
HFLYNN4E
HIST
HISTOGR
INFUT
INFUTZ2
INVERSLC
KALAH
KUMNGFU
LINETOMNE
LUCKY13
LUMNAR
MANAGE
MASKE
MENUE
MXE2PLOT
MXE2PLOT
MXE2PLOT
PARACHUT
PITTYPAT
FLOT
FLOTAUT
FLOTSUP
FLOTUP
PLOTUSE
PPEC
PPTRANS
QUAVER
QUAVER
QUAVER
QUAVER
RALLY
RAMMER
RINGS
SCROLLER
SiMuLE0
SIMULAT
SLOTMACH
SPYFIELD
STAR
STARTR
TANK
TERMITES
TIMER
TITEL
TREK1
WILLAN
WOICE
WOICE
WHERZITT
WHERZITZ
WHISTLE

Type
BAS

CMD
QuA
QuA

0BJ

ALP
BAS

HIS

BAS
CMD

BAS
BAS
DAT
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS

BAS
CMD

SRC

BAS

BAS

CMD
SRC
BAS
BAS

JCL
MF

PAC
DEM
BAS
BAS

SRC
JCL
CMD
BAS

BAS

FER
BAS

BAS
BAS
JCL

QuA

Size
14.5824
14 866

6529
1.284
15.742
1.530
1.552
3.009
1689
a4

Tz

856

7544

715

2252
37.888
Y
3157
14.974
1.325
1.162
R778
28.960
1.123
12488
1873
1533
214
2116
74T
143
1.157
11.123
8.200
12615
10,052
12968
3042
3669
1.130
1.361
1.005
11.264
12.853
1537
4176
4181
8.846
8182
646
647
7157
4629
2647
11.582

4.360
16.131
2503
3507
10.706
5.006
8.027
17.552
47
2169
3108
1.857
14.028
1314
21417
3.965
702
3700

12.708
1.547
7523
1.556
3.0

13.832

11.533

12

3473
2152

Date

03.06.1582
28.05.1582

03.06.1582

03.06.1582
03.06.1582

03.06.1582

03.06.1982

04.06.1582

03.06.1582
28.05.1582

03.06.1582

04.06.1582

Atributes

Yolume irformation

ET |NOTNAI‘u‘IED

Yolume date: |ﬂDfDD;’Dﬂ

Tatal 720,001
Free space:  170,00K
File system:  NEWDOS/80

Damaged: Mo

Disl; information

Filename: D:Alte_Comi\TRS-80MNDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLONDAD. DMK

Format: DMK

FDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'D.S PT=36TSR=0,GFL=8.DD5L=17 DDGA=4

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel
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WLk

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ACCURACY  BAS 2593

ADRESSEN  BAS 4275

ARENA BAS 11.059

AUSWERT 14.433

BACKPACK  BAS 12179

BACKPACK  MAN 3074

BATTLE BAS 13.168

BISMARCK  BAS 26.917

C451 LIB 6.969

CA51MIN LIB £.085

CELMUSIC  BAS 968

CHAR BAS 258

CHARGEN BAS 1105

CIMADVEN — BAS 13.346

CONVERT BAS 638

CREATOR BAS 19.267

CSORT BAS 4542

CSORTMI BAS 5025

CXFER BAS 1567

DATSTONE ~ BAS 11.984

DEFIANCE ~ BAS 26772

DEMO 22 682

DIR 6319

DIRSORT 4091

DISKMENU 5326

DM 12,691

DOGSTAR  BAS 13.903

DRINKS BAS 12.913

EDV BAS 4617

EXPTEST BAS 2530

FOURIER 2 265

FTDEMOS0 9340

FUSSBALL  BAS 2893

GREYMOON  BAS 13.793

HYPLIGHT CMD 25808 Volume information
:EI:HOG cee 11;35; Volume NOTNAMED
Eg:lsgu 13;?? Volume date: | 00/00/00
LABYRINT  BAS 1586

S = Total 720,00K
LORD BAS 14.028 T,
LTC21 MAN 9229

LTC2T BAS 12.135 File system:  NEWDOS/80
MENU 1222

MONFILE cce 541 L
MONSTER  CCC 17.775

ﬂﬂg:g S gﬂ Disk: information
NETZTEIL BAS 14,662 Flename:  D:\Atte_Com\TRS5-30"DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLOND41.DMK
NUCLEARP  BAS 9964

ORBITOR BAS 10635 Format: DMK
PILOT DEM 265

oILOT 2169 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=3-E.TSH=1].GF‘L=B.DDSL=1?,DDGA=4
PLOT BAS 1928

R451 LIE 1431 [] Write protected
READFILE BAS 635

REKEY BAS 2631 | Cancel
REPORTOR  BAS 13.093

REVOLUTI  BAS 12.138

ROBOHUNT  BAS 4006

RULER BAS 25543

SCHLACHT  BAS 12.601

SCHRIFT BAS 307

SFILE 327

SIMULSD 21417

SPIRO BAS 512

STARTR4 BAS 12727

STATI BAS 8724

STATZ BAS 4633

STAT3 BAS 8878

STAT4 BAS 5322

STATS BAS 4756

STATE BAS 4533

STAT7 BAS 5019

STATE BAS 3827

STATY BAS 8.827

STRIPELA BAS 14671

TAIPAN BAS 14.047

TFILE 2656

TI59 BAS 8854

TMPGED cce 2473

TMPMON coe 2769

TRADER BAS 11.794

UHR BAS 4179

VISICOM 3.082
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File Edit View Help

DR e

Name Type Size Date Attributes
AIR14 MEL 1610

AIRFLITE 3028

AIRMAIL 12.328

ALTURCA MEL 1772

ATBLOON BAS 13.647

ATLANTIS BAS 12.285

AWARI CMD 15.742

BADINTS MEL 2174

BEGUINE MEL 1082

BLUES MEL 1278

EMUSTER  BAS 1.200

BOOGIE MEL 1656

BOURREE  MEL 914

CARRACE BAS 4892

CHESSTUT  BAS 6492

CLIFFHAN CMD 7569

COIN BAS 12.136

COMPOSER  CMD 3.340

CONQUEST  BAS 2120

CONQUEST B 12.225

CONQUEST A 11.059

CROSSW CMD 13577

CTYROADS  MEL 1566

DAME BAS 2870

DATERZ 1515

DISCO CMD 15.096

DREIDIM BAS 1518

DROSSDOS  BAS 8671

Duo BAS 11.067

Duo JcL 1433

EMPIRE 13.239

EOWORLD  MEL 742

FIBUSO BAS 1528

i e Yolume information
FISCH1 BAS 1.380

FLYMENU 595 Volume |NOTNAMED
FOOTBALL  BAS 14928

FULLBACK  BAS 6274 Volume date: |Dumufm
FUNKTION  BAS 1323

GALTON BAS 1.807 Total 720,00K
GAMES BAS 7601

GAP EAS 12 366 Free space: 0,00K
GEHEIMH BAS 9810

GGGRASS  MEL 1516 File system:  NEWDOS/80
GRAPHIK BAS 530

GROAN BAS 2 443 Damaged: Mo
GROSS BAS 2541

GSLEEVES MEL 07 Digk: information
HANGMAN - BAS 3.051 Flename: D \Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO .. \FLOND42 DMK
HANOI BAS 1.261

s s T 3822 " DMK
IMAGI13 MEL 1720

IMAGINE MEL 1726 PORIVE: |TI=E,TD=G,TC=E'I],SF'T=BE,TSH=1],GF'L=E,DDSL=1T-",DDGA=4
IMAGINE MTX 2533

IMAGINET MEL D [ Write protected
INVADERS ~ BAS 7 649

15| 291

JAEGER BAS 2318

JINDEX 5

JOURNAL 256

KALEIDOS  CMD 2329

KANON MEL 730

KARTEN BAS 7186

KEYMANIA  CMD 3.246

KINDEX 13

KINGOTR MEL 930

LEVELT 2250

LEVELZ 250

LEVEL4 2250

LIFE3 BAS 525

LISTE BAS 25026

LOCEDIT BAS 1.848

LONGMULT  CMD 5885

M20T42K cim 2616

MB0TAZK BAS 10.309

MAEANDER  BAS 423

MARQUEE  CMD 13214

MEDADVEN  BAS 13.47

MICE 3709

MINI MTX 146

MISSILE BAS 3.490

MOUNTAIN 11.012

MUSIC 1.162
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Mame

MUSIC
NICKELOD
NIGHTFLY
NIMM
OBSTACLE
OHARE
OVERRUN
PAR
PARAVIA
FETE
FINBALL
FLOT
POKER
POPCO32
POPCOE2
POPCORN
RATMAZE
REFLTION
REVERSI
RISINSUN
ROBOTER
ROBOTHNIC
RUBY
SETUP
SIMON
SINUSKUR
SOCCER
SONATINE
S0OUNDA
SRABANDE
STARSCOU
STATISTI
STELLARE
STELLARE
STUPID
SURFACE
TEXT
TOENE
TRADE
TREE
TREK3%
TUNE
TUNE
TUNE3E
TUTOR
WITCH
WURMI
ZUBROUT
ZUFALL

Tvpe

BAS

BAS
BAS

BAS
MEL
BAS
BAS
BAS
MEL
MEL
MEL
BAS
BAS
BAS
MEL
BAS
BAS
MEL

BAS
BAS
CMD
MEL
BAS
MEL
BAS
BAS
MAN
BAS
MEL
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
BAS
MTX
MEL
MEL
CMD
MEL
BAS
BAS
BAS

Size
1.162
12404
14.185
1.265
1.368
6.887
1.184
6.152
12.802
56
8625
1.507
13.074
3220
2452
3220
5579
8172
59.370
1.600
5.100
4065
1744
4616
1658
215
3574
4342
1242

10,933
1.843
6.559
8523
1.080
1343
2350
581
4025
13.048

14131

16

16
7.758
1.320
6.081
3.356
107

Date

Attributes

| = P
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADVEN10 CMD 15.289

ADVEN11 CMD 16.128

ADVEN4 CMD 15.289

ADVENSD CMD 20.808

ADVENED CMD 20.808

ADVENTD CMD 20.808

ADVENSD CMD 20.808

ADVENT 09 17.841

ADVENT oC 18513

ADVENT DB 17.245

ADVENT DA 18,581

ADVENT? CMD 16.324

ADVENTUR  CMD £.288

ASYLUMII CMD 30.964

BEETLES CMD 5233

COGNITEX  CMD 8448

COMMBAT  CMD 18.944

COMORGAN  CMD 4745

CONVOY CMD 16.384

CRUSHER  CMD 1524

ELIZA CMD 10.496

FROGGERH  CMD 14.348

HAUS CMD 3441

HAWK CMD 5597

INDYS0 CMD 1584

INSTITUT CMD 16.739

LABY2000 CMD 16.640

LASTER CMD 13.824

MADBALL CMD 1.280 Volume information
MAXWELL  CMD 1.536

MICROWOR  CMD 16.384 Volume 'NOTNAMED
ORGAN CMD 1.892

OVERMIND  CMD 40,832 Volume date: |00/00/00
PANZER CMD 22784

PENEDITD  CMD 11.264 Total 720.00K
PSYCHO CMD 1.024

REALITY CMD 13310 Free space:  B.73K
RICOCHET  CMD 3328

ROVER CMD 31228 it s S
SAVAGE CMD 12,032 e i
SAVAGES CMD 12,288

SNEAK CMD 24 561

SPEGGS CMD 8704 Disk information

SPOOKS CMD 16.836 Fiename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND43 DMK
SSCRAPER  CMD 10.496

STRONGHD  CMD 13.784 Format- DMK
STRONGHI  CMD 14.248

TARGET CMD 1.792 PORIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=E'-E.TSH=D.GF‘L=B.DDSL=1?,DDGA=4
TAX CMD 14.336

TIERE CMD 726 [ Write protected

TRAAM CMD 15,637
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MName Type Size  Date Attributes
BABLEHIS CMD 21253

BULL CMD 14336

CATER CMD 9.735

CAVAN CMD 17.152

CAVEDATA  TXT 5617

CHECKERS  CMD 10.752

DEMON CMD 15.360

DESERT CMD 14367

ELIMIN CMD 14.600

ELIMINA CMD 14.340

ELIMINAT CMD 14.600

ENGINEER  CMD 5632

EVASION CMD 4,096

GALAXYPH  CMD 11229

GAUNTLET  CMD 17.408

GEIST CMD 5376

GLOUBOR CMD 5376

GOMOKU CMD 1451

HILIMITO CMD 10.496

HIROBOT CMD 28322

HISCORE TZ 256

INTERLUD  CMD 16.896

INVASION CMD 6.400

JOVIAHIS CMD 16581

JUMPER CMD 7.168

KNIFFEL CMD 16.665

LBALL CMD 28,604

LIFE CMD 768

LIFEZX CMD 4352

MAZE CMD 2560 _ _

MINESHIS CMD 21793 Volume information

MONSTER  CMD 9.984 Volume |NOTNAI‘U‘IED |
MREVERSI  CMD 13268

MYCHESS  CMD 32.000 Volume date: |00/00/00 |
OUTHOUSE  CMD 27.738

PUSHMAN CMD 7.936 Total 720,00K
RATSREVE  CMD 13.300

REGILEAN CMD 10.752 Free space:  2,50K

SBREAK CMD 4096

SCRAMBLE ~ CMD 6.902 File system:  NEWDOS5/80
SMASH CMD 12.800

g0 CMD ) Damaged: Mo

SPACEATT  CMD 13312

SPCEBALL  CMD 3.340 Disk information

ST T e Flename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND44 DMK
SPIDER CMD 4705

STARFOR CMD 5632 Fommat: DMK
STARTRAP  CMD 8448

STRATOS ~ CMD 13312 PDRIVE: | TI-ETD=G.TC-80.5PT=36 TSR=0.GPL=8 DDSL-17.DDGA=4
SWAMP CMD 5.120

SYMON CMD 5632 [ | eme gyl

TENPINS CMD 16.896

TRAK CMD 3.328 ok | [ Cancel
TREASUR CMD 4352

TWONKY CMD 2.248

TZ CMD 11.776

UBOOT CMD 4608

VENTTRAI CMD 16.128

VENTUHIS  CMD 16.896

WILDWEST  CMD 14,080
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ARTAUCT 1172

ASTRO 3.304

AUTO BAS 1515

BAGELS BAS 268

BARGRAPH  BAS 1745

BARRIER BAS 1816

BLACK 2500

BREAKOUT  BAS 943

CHASE BAS 2262

CLIFFHAN CMD 7569

CPLOT BAS 2483

CUBE BAS 12.357

DOOMSDAY 3,941

DOTTODOT 4842

EINSTEIN 6.869

ELIZA BAS 5583

EVEREST 13.103

GALA BAS 13.139

HYPWURM 4840

KOBOLD BAS 748

KOMEBI BAS 7.141

LABYRINT 2497

LANDUNG 3128

LIFE 1.991

LIFE2 BAS 14.326

LINEAR BAS 2635

LIVING BAS 15.706

LOLLI BAS 1092

LUNAR 4001

MASTER BAS 6.165

MASTERS BAS 6.217 Volume information
Eﬁ?m :ﬁ Wik |NOTNAI‘u'IED
E:glsGMOALHFS ;g Valume date: |{FDKD[M}D
MUSCODEM 1229

MUSCOMP 6.820 g et
MUSCOMP  INS 12.384 Free space:  211.25K
MUSIC 3720

. LEE File system:  NEWDOS/80
MUSICZ 5114

MUSIKT 528 T D
MUSIK2 2735

NDROID BAS 15.207 . .

OPERA BAS 7.157 SES R
FARABOLC  BAS 2617 Flename:  D:\lte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLOND45 DMK
PARAMETR  BAS 2848

PASSTNI 3.367 Format: DMK
PLANET BAS 4126

e e o PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF'T=E'.E.TSF{=1].GF'L=E.DDSL=1?.DDGA=4
PROGR1 5433

QUBIC BAS 7428 [ ] Write protected
QUESTKEY 12574

RACING 12569 | Cancel
REVERSI CMD 9370

ROMULAN  BAS 6.452

ROULETTE  BAS 8783

SENSO 1838

SNAKEEGG ~ BAS 14.049

STAR BAS 12.392

STARLANE  BAS 7112

STARWARS  BAS £.309

STELLAR BAS 14,627

STRASSE 12.972

SUBWAR BAS 1257

SUPERHIR  BAS 1.396

TONZEILE 294

TUNNEL BAS 9659

TURRET 5735

ULTRA BAS 11.418

UMWELT BAS 7.194

VGATTACK  BAS 13.415

WARI BAS 2643

WUERFEL  BAS 12.493

WUMPLS BAS 4669
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MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ALIENRAI CMD 1792

ANDROID 14.223

ANTS CMD 12.881

ARMADA CMD 12.288

ASSAULT CMD 15.872

ASTRO CMD 16.384

ASYLUMZ  CMD 30.964

ATLANTIS  CMD 13.792

BACH CHO 1024

BACKGAM 3.054

BAJA CMD 4.09%

BANDIT CMD 35.840

BARIKADE  CMD 3584

BEEWARY 13.829

BIO1 3.261

BLACKJAC 6.811

BOURREES  CHO 1536

BOWLING 11579

CAMEL 4.360

CHESS CMD 4864

CHICKEN CMD 7.140

CHORD CMD 8.960

CLEANUP 6.403

CONNECT4 4243

COURTBAL 10.343

CUBUS2 CMD 872

DEATH CMD 16.435

DEVILTOW  CMD 14.848

DRANG 9.053

ELISE CHO 1328 Volume information
EVASION 3433 Volume INOTNAMED
FRONTON 10509

FURY CMD 21.760 Nilkane e |Dumu,fm
GAMBIE CMD 8694

GOLFCROS 9.053 Total 720.00K
GRANDPRI 4892

HAPPY CHO 1280 Free space:  47.50K
HIROSHIM  CHO 1536

JIGSAW £.536 File system:  NEWDOS/80
JOVIAN CMD 16.581

JOVIAN HIS 268 Damaged: Mo
KAMIKAZE 8.034

KARLSSEL 2385 Digk: information

KRIEG 12.706

] S Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND46.DMK
MONOPOLY 13.453

MOORSOLD  CHO 1536 o .
Sy o s PDRIVE: | TI<E.TD=G.TC=80,5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL-8 DDSL=17.DDGA=4
POLKA CHO 1792

PUFF CHO 3.072 (] Wk protected
RISISUN CHO 768

SARGONZ  CMD 11.742

SARGON3  CMD 13529 | Cancel
SCARF2 CMD 12.544

SCHRALUBE 1567

SECTOR 3.028

SFINKS4 CMD 13.024

SPACETAX 3395

SPY1 14.075

SPY2 3.700

STARTREC 11910

STARTREK 6.808

STATRAIN  CMD 16.118

SURAKART 2987

TANZDEM 14.402

THISLAND  CHO 2.048

TICTAC 3293

TIGER 1956

TRAFIC CMD 2304

TUERME 1.709

VALKYRIE 14.845

WOMEN CHO 1536

ZCHESS CMD 9.728

ZUGUMZUG 2435
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Mame Tvpe Size  Date Attributes
ASYLUM CMD 16.640

BABLETER  CMD 16.640

BASKET CMD 14,080

BASKETBL  CMD 13568

BOUNOIDS  CMD 16.896

CATERPIL CMD 2048

COBRA CMD 8704

COSFORCE  CMD 8704

DEMSEED CMD 15.360

DIGOUT CMD 12.824

DONKKONG ~ CMD 15616

FASTOIDS CMD 16.334

FLIPPY CMD 7936

FORBID CMD 45250

FORTRESS  CMD 5376

FROG CMD 8704

FS1 CMD 12.312

GALAXYP CMD 11520

GUARD CMD 14,080

HISCORES MW 256

HISCORES  DIG 256

HOLE CMD 18.224

INVFORCE ~ CMD 2.960

KNOSS05 CMD 7645

KONG CMD 24941

LASER CMD 9.884

LUNALAND  CMD 12.056

MAGIC CMD 4864

MISSILE CMD 5120

MOVIE CMD 2816 ) )
MPATROL  CMD 12,544 Volume information
OLYMPIC CMD 27136 Volume |NDTNPLMED
OUTHOUSE  CMD 12.800

PAINTER CMD 12.200 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
PANIK CMD 17.664

PENET CMD 11520 Total 720,00K
PENETRAT  CMD 16.004

PINBALL CMD 7424 Free space:  5,00K
RAAKATU CMD 16.324

RAIDERS CMD 3.240 File system: MNEWDOS/80
ROBOT CMD 14,592

SARGON CMD 12.032 Damaged:  No
SEADRAG CMD 14.294

SEASERFP CMD 6.400 Disk information
S e il Flename:  D-\Akte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANFLO . \FLOND47.DOMK
SFLASH CMD 6912

SPACE CMD 6.144 S S
SPEEDY CMD 6.978

Sl ol 16.128 PORIVE:  |TI-E.TD=G,TC-80,5PT=36.TSR=0,GPL=2 DDSL=17.DDGA=2
STELLAR CMD 15.872

STOCKCAR — CMD 4352 [] Wite protected
STRIKE CMD 15.360

SUPVADER  CMD 4864 [ Corcal
TADV GAM 512

TIMERUN CMD 16.640

TIMETREK ~ CMD 4096

WEERD CMD 12,176

7055 CMD 16.128

ZOS5ED CMD 16.3584
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MName Tvpe Size  Date Attributes
ADVENT CMD 16.128

ADVENZ CMD 16.128

ADVENE CMD 15,889

ADVENE CMD 16128

ADVENS CMD 15885

AIRRAID CMD 3328

ALIEMDEF CMD 13.544

APPLEPAN CMD 14.091

ARGAFI CMD 10.752

ARMPATRL CMD 14 848

ASTEROID CMD 8443

ASTROBAL CMD 11.326

ATC CMD 2E88

BLACKHOL CMD 12544

CAFTURE CMD 2.304

CHESSX CMD 18.176

Cos CMD 7548

COsSMIC CMD 11.008

CYBORG CMD 11.106

DAME CMD 10.240

DEFEND CMD 8.064

DEFENSE CMD 29.050

DRIVER CMD 5166

DUNGEOM CMD 16.677

ELEMIMN CMD 14 848

ESCORT CMD 29.386

FROGGER CMD 12 967

F52 CMD 16.334 WVolume information
i) i o Vobme  [NOTNAVED
:gg;i%z grll_] 3.;2; Volume date: |DW 00,00
HISCORES PAT 256

HISCORES  DEF 512 g LRl
INTRUDER CMD 15.931 Free space:  0.00K
INVADER CMD 3072

INVFORCE ~ CMD 8.960 Fle system:  NEWDOS/80
LEAPER CMD 8443

LIBER1 CMD 14,592 Damaged:  No
LIBERZ CMD 14 552

MADMINES CMD 14.5592 P :

METEOR CMD 12.288 bedloot

METMIS CMD 3.840 Filename: DMAte Comi\TRS-800WDSKIMAGENFLORIAMNYFLO . AFLOMNDASE.DME
MICRO CMD 5120

MOVIE CMD 2818 Format: DME
MUEHLE CMD 27504

MOWVA CMD 8.704

OUTHOUSE  CMD 12.300 [ Write protected
FATROL CMD 21.053

FYRAMID CMD 16.384 | Cancel
RAIDERS CMD 3.840

SCARF CMD 7168

SFINKS3 CMD 22016

SFINKST CMD 33.656

SHOWDOWN  CMD 7680

SKYWAR CMD 7168

SPACECOL CMD 2560

TMCM CMD 16.384

WEERD CMD 18.176
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Mame Tvpe Size  Date Attributes
BASIC CMD 4608 I
BOOT 5YS8 1.280 15
DIR SYS5 5120 15
5750 S5Y5 3.840 15
5751 5YS 1.280 15
5Y510 5Y5 1.280 15
5751 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y512 5YS 1.280 15
5Y513 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y514 5YS8 1.280 15
5Y515 SYS5 1.280 15
5Y518 S5Y5 1.280 15
5Y517 5YS 1.280 15
57518 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y515 5Y5 1.280 15
8YS52 5YS 1.280 15
SYS520 5Y5 1.280 15
SYS5A 5YS8 1.280 15
SY525 SYS5 1.280 15
5753 S5Y5 1.280 15
5Y54 5YS 1.280 15
5755 5Y5 1.280 15
5756 5Y5 8.960 15
SYS7 5YS 1.280 15
S5YS8 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y55 5YS8 1.280 15
VAREXP ASM 10.456

VAREXP CMD 1536

Yolume irformation

Volume | Lrw30 -

Yolume date: |ﬂDfDD;’Dﬂ

Total 380,00K

Free space: 313.75K

File system: ~ NEWDOQS/80

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:Alte_ComM\TRS-20MDSKIMAGENWFLORIANYFLO . \FLOMDAS. DMK

Format: DMK

FDRIVE: |TI=EI{.TD=G TC=42 5PT=36T5R=0GFL=4,DDS5L=17,DDGA=4

[ ] Write protected

| Caneel
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACCREL ASM 3072

ADR 5439

ADRESS DAT 1.661

AIDS3 BAS 12.446

APL CMD 11.008

BASGR CMD 1.204

BDOS ASM 20,992

BDOS CMD 3328

BEFEHL ASM 2560

BIBIOTHE CMD 6.144

BILD ASM 1536

BIOS CMD 1.024

BIOS ASM 5532

BOOT CMD 262

BOOT ASM 1536

BOOTER ASM 4608

CAT CMD 1.024

CATALOG CMD 4,864

CATMOD BAS 2443

ccp CMD 20828

ccp ASM 11520

CHARGEN ASM 5376

CHARS TBL 1.217

CHARS SRC 13.498

CIRCLE ASM 4608

CIRTST ASM 7628

CMDFILE ASM 18.688

CMDPATCH  ASM 2304

CMDPATCH  CMD 301

CONVERT ASM 768

COPYCATD  CMD 4438

COPYCATS  CMD 4232

COPYM CMD 768 Volume information
COPYM ASM 2816 A | NOTHMAMED
CPM CMD 5509

DATABASE 6022 Vikame ditie: |Du,-fm,-*m
DEUTSCH ASM 14.715

Dos ASM 2815 Tatal 720.00K
DRAW ASM 1.280

EDAS PCL 281N Free space:  21.25K
EXAMPLE1 BAS 336

EXAMPLE2  BAS 152 File system:  NEWDOS/80
EXAMPLEZ  BAS 127

EXAMPLE4 BAS 454 Damaged: Mo
EXAMPLES  BAS 299

FILE VD 55.040 Disk information

FILES VIR 13312

ALES CMD 2739 Flename:  D:\Ate_Com‘\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDS0.DMK
FILL ASM 7424

FLINE ASM 5632 e =
FLIST ASM 1.024 PDRIVE:  |TI~E.TD-G.TC-80,5PT-36TSR=0,GPL-8,DDSL~17.DDGA=4
FONT ASM 5375

FORMAT MZ4, 6912 I [
GEB CMD 5355

GET ASM 512

HIDDEN ASM 6,656 | Cancel
HIRES ASM 5632

HISCORE ASM 1.024

HISCORES  ASM 1.280

HRGDEMO1  BAS 4353

HRGDEMO2  BAS 271

HRGDEMO3  BAS 224

HRGSUTRE  CMD 9.405

INIT ASM 1.792

INPUTAT MZ4, 3.840

INPUTAT3 ASM 16.128

INTERUPT  ASM 1.280

L2 CMD 512

L2 ASM 2560

LEITER ASM 7,680

LEVELCH CMD 1536

LINE ASM 1536

LINE MZA, 1536

LINETEST ASM 638

MARTIM ASM 19.456
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MName

MARTIN
MAZE
MCCHR
MCPLOT
MCRELOC
MCRELOC
METECR
MICROFIL
MINIMON
MOVCOP
MOVCOP
MUSIC
MUSTER
MYDOS
FD
FDDRUCK
FEMCIL
FLAYEK
FLOT
POSTLIST
PROCENT
PS5G3
PSTFURGE
RESCUE
RNDM
RSCOPY
RSM3
SCRIPSIT
SCRIPSIT
SEDIT
SERIAL
SET
SETBLOCK
SORT
SPEED
SPEED
SPRITES
SPRUECHE
SWITCH
SYSGEN
SYSGEN
SYSMAKRZ
TABELLE
TASMOMN
TEXTE0
TITLE
TRACK
TRACK
LUNIBAS
UNIDATED
UNIUSR
WARIABLE
WC

WDOS
WORDPROC
220

Type
ASM
ASM
BAS
DAT
DAT
ASM
ASM
ILF

CMD
ASM
CMD
ASM
ASM
MZA
CMD

CMD
ASM
GEB

CMD
BAS

BAS

cMD
ASM
ASM
ASM
CMD

CMD
CMD
ASM
ASM
ASM
ASM
CMD
ASM
ASM
PCL

ASM
CMD
ASM
CMD
ASM

BAS

CMD
cMD
ASM

CMD
K43

ASM
CMD
RTH

CMD

Size Date

19.456
8.596

1516
706
2048
1.050
126
657
1.792

11.008
1.792
5632
4,864
3635
6.144
5.888
12288
4366

47681
1.745
6.656
4364
5.376
3534
11.036
10.7582
1.365
1.024
1.536
2543
8152

1.792
2816
2839
3328
1.024
4352

313
1.536
1.267
4876

763
4608
6.252
3930

15.104
19.456
1.280
6.551
3584

Attributes
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACCEL1DI CMD 3751

ACCELILZ  CMD 1750

ACCEL2 CMD 6656

ACCREL CIM 5888

ASMBLR CMD 16.025

AUTOS0 LIB 7118

AUTOEDIT  CMD 610

BASICS0 CMD 9369

BREL 6.056

BUGBEGIN CMD 2.360 Wolume information
CALCAIDS BAS 9480

CALCSA CIM 1278 Volume NOTNAMED
e o2z | Voo dee: (0070010
CATALOG DAT 256

CATALOG ~ CMD 4864 o Lol L
CATMOD BAS 2443 Freo space:  0.00K
COMPARE  CMD 1577

CREATOR  CMD 12.476 Fie system:  NEWDOS/20
CREATOR 19.163

CREATORZ  CMD 13 551 Damaged:  No
DATGEN ASM 3214

DELESIDE  CMD 256

DCATDD CMD 3509 Disk information

DDIRST BAS 7936 Flename:  D-\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND51.DMK
DDSD12 ASM 2960

DECCONV ~ ASM 1280 Format: DMK
DECCONV ~ CMD 256

DECCONY aLD o5E PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=ED.SF‘T=36.TSH=1].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?.DDGA=4
DEMO ASM 2304

DEMO RLD 256 [ Write protected
DEMO CMD 256

DEMO02 RLD 256 | Cancel
DEMO02 ASM 4608

DEMO02 CMD 512

DEMOINCL ~ CMD 768

DIRFIX CMD 278

DISCATE0 CMD 11.354

DISK LAB 2641 22041982

DISKCAT CMD 9343

DISKZAP CMD 2955

DSET12 ASM 9216

DSKLIBED BAS 2859

DUP CMD 5120

DUPLIK CMD 1792

EDAS35 CMD 10174 30.07.1981

EDASA Flx 1479 25.06.1981

EDASTTD CMD 679 08.06.1981

EDASXREF  CMD 2127 08.06.1981

EDIT CMD 240

EDTASM2D  CMD 14718

EDTASMT  CMD 6912

ESFa0 CMD 2787

EXAMPLE CTL 256

FGRAPHDI  CMD 1.044

FORTH CMD 5161

GRAFIK BAS 3246

GRAFTAST  CMD 124

GSF OBJ 3436

GSFDEMO BAS 9264

HEXCONV RLD 256

HEXCONV ~ CMD 256

IBLOAD CMD 3359

JcL CMD 4864

KREIS BAS 277

KREIS CMD 2816

LEXCONV CMD 2560

LIBRARY DAT 14,080

LINEMOD BAS 1,500

LINKER CMD 4608

LISTE BAS 15.330

LPC CMD 768

LPTSET BAS 727

MCPLOT CMD 7.028

MENU 968

MENLIS0 LIB 8188

MISDSM CMD 5708

MON2 CMD 5120

MOVER CMD 637

MOVIE CMD 2816



File Edit

View Help

W K

MName

MOVIE
MREL
NEWKEY
PATCHER
POSTMAN
POSTMENL
POSTPREP
PRINTE0
PROSORT
PSTSORT
FTD

REA34
REPEAT
REPORT
REFORT
ROMCALLS
ROMCALLS
ROMEGU
ROMEGU
RSM
SCopPY
SLST
SPEAK
SPOOL43
SREL
STEPED
SUMO18
sumMo3az
SuMC48
SUPERCOP
SUPERDIR
SUPERUT
SUSCRIP
SYSMACRO
TASDIR
TBUG
TIMER
TMTIMER
TOOL43
TPILOT
TRCOPY
TRETEXT
TSAVE
TSAVEDI
TXBASE
TXBASE
THEDIT
UDK
UMIEP
USER
USER
USERKEYS
XEDIT
XEDIT
2337
ZBASTGT
ZBAS48D
ZBAS4RT
ZORLOF
X

ZHC48

Type
CMD

CMD
BAS
CMD
CMD
CMD
LIB

CMD

BAS
CMD

BAS
CMD
ASM
RLD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD

CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
JCL

CMD
CMD
ASM
CMD
CMD
ASM
BAS

CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
RLD
CMD
CMD
ASM
CMD
BAS

CMD
BAS

CMD
ASM

CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
JCL

CMD

Size
2816
10616
428
1.754
7.083
1.303
2113
1.491

1.409
249
7538
122
10.067
512
780
3.240
768

4688
1.555

an

768
1.024
3.461
4608
4.096
4.086
4.066
4673

24220
10.833
1752
3584
1.752
1774
1.587
2.304
1554
1752
14304
768
477
768
4,864
4364
7134
11437
1218

1.241

£.242
1.280
4 557
4.096
4.096
17.356

7424

Date

Attributes

Readw



E TRSTools - D:A\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND52.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED!

File Edit View Help

DR[|

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACCEL2 CMD 5732

ACCREL TAB 1536

ACCREL CMD 7475

ASPOOL MAS 2560

BASCOM CMD 29.776

BASIC3 CMD 5632

BOSS CMD 3072

BUGOUT CMD 13.008

CALCS4 SRC 9.203

CALCS4 BAS 15.783

CALCTEST  DSC 105

CHAINELD BAS 4578

CMDFILE CMD 3328

CMDFILE ASM 20224

COMPARE CMD 1577

CREATOR 19.163

CSUPER CMD 1792

DATAGEN CMD 254

DDSD CMD 1.024

DIRPFRUEF  CMD 3.840

DIRSORT 4,091

DIS CMD 1171

DISASSEM  CMD 6.400

DISKDUP CMD 4.864

DISNDATA  CMD 4608

DLDIS CMD 3498

DOCUMENT  CMD 6.249

DOUBLE JoL 21

DOUBLE CMD 1.792

DSET CMD 1.024

EDITOR CMD 4,864

EDTASM CMD 8.960

EDTASMT CMD 6912

ENHBAS CMD 5216

FASTER CMD 1.828

FILEZAP CMD 291

FLOPPY CMD 6.319

FORM DAT 258 Yolume information

FORM TXT 1.043 R | NOTNAMED
GRAFIK CMD 452

GRAFIK BAS 3246 Volume date: |ﬂﬂfﬂﬂmﬂ
HEATSTRS 13551

HELP CMD 13578 Total 720,00K
HICALC 5.209

HISPEED CMD 2641 Free space:  0.00K
HMONI CMD 14 682

JCL CMD 4 864 File system:  MEWDOS/80
KLUDSK CMD 1.280

La0 CMD 7 620 Damaged: Mo
LEV3D CMD 5632

LEVEL4 CMD 2092 Diisk: information
t::g?g"g o ;% Flename:  D\Ate_Com\TRS-80°DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO .. \FLOND52 DMK
M CMD 1327

Ma0 CMD 16.384 B phe
MATHAg CMD 23.440 PDRIVE: | TI=ETD=G,TC=80,5PT=36,TSR=0,GPL=8,DDSL=17,0DGA=4
MCPLOT ASM 14.848

MCPLOT BAS 2559 [ Wite protected
MEMORY CMD 2296

MENU 962

MONDEE CMD 4688 | Cancd
MONIMANL  TXT 7.019

MONITOR CMD 4352

MZAL CMD 11520

NEWBASIC CMD 4608



File Edit View Help

DS h| 2|

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
MONIMANL TAT 7015
MONITOR CMD 4352
MZAL CMD 11.520
MEWBASIC CMD 4608
FACKER CMD 4608
FPASCOMP BAS 1]
FPASEDIT BAS 1]
FPASINT CMD h.388
POSTEDIT CMD 5558
POSTRITE CMD B2
PROSORT (22
PSTFILES CMD 222
FPSTMERGE CMD 1715
GUIKSORT ASS 14134
REGRESS 12 485
RELOAD CMD 488
REPORT 10.097
REPORT TAT B2
RESCUE CMD 1531
RESTOREN CMD 48
RSCOPY CMD 1.024
RSCOPY ASM 5120
SAVE CMD 768
SBACKUP CMD 1.541
SCROLL CMD 284
SGRBAS CMD 10.835
SINGSTEFP CMD 256
SORT CTL 10
SOUND CMD 256
SPEED CMD 683
STAD4R CMD 5120
SUPERUTZ CMD 33304
SUPERUT3 CMD 39,680
SUPERZAP CMD 7680
SYsDI CMD 8152
TAPEDISK CMD 52
TASMOM CMD B8.152
TDCS CMD 5.406
™ CMD 1277
TOOL ASM 14.080
TRAKCESS CMD 3417
TRKCESS 21.760
TSHORT CMD 603
LIMIM BAS 2.801
WHAZIT CMD 863
¥REL 4577
FBASIC4B CMD 4 056
FBUG CMD 3.340
FACDAR CMD 8704
ZACDMAS CMD 5728

Ready



B TRSTools - DAAlIte Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND54.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - DATATEST)
! File Edit View Help

D@ h| 2| ?

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
WP DT 13.369
WP EPS 13.3659
WPML EPS 5715

Yolume information

Volume (DATATEST

Volume date: |DﬂfDﬂfDD

Total 720,00

Free space: 677 50K

File system:  NEWDOS/20

[Dlamaged: Mo
Disk: infarmation

Filename: D:%Alte_ComM\TRS-B0MDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . \FLOMNDEA. DMK

Format: DMk

PDRIVE: |TI=C.TD=G.TC=E'I].S PT=36TSR=0,GPL=8,DD5L=17 DDGA=6

(] Write protected

| Cancsl
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File Edit View Help
D D|B®| P

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ARTAUCT 1172

ASTRO 1304

AUTO BAS 1515

BACKGAM 3.054

BAGELS BAS 268

BARGRAPH  BAS 1745

BARRIER BAS 1816

BLACK 2500

BLACKJAC 6.811

BOWLING 11575

BREAKOUT  BAS 943

CAMEL 4360

CHASE BAS 2262

CLIFFHAN CMD 7569

COURTBAL 10.343

CPLOT BAS 2483

CUBE BAS 12.357

DOOMSDAY 3,941

DOTTODOT 4842

DRANG 9.053

EINSTEIN 6.869

ELIZA BAS 5583

EVEREST 13.103

FRONTON 10.508

GALA BAS 12139

GOLFCROS 5058

GRANDPRI 4892

HYPWURM 4840

JIGSAW 6.536

KARUSSEL 2985

KOBOLD BAS 748

KOMBI BAS 7.141

KRIEG 12.706

LABYRINT 2497

LANDUNG 1128

LIFE 1.991

LIFE2 BAS 14.326

LINEAR BAS 2635

LIVING BAS 15.706

LOLLI BAS 1.052 Wolume information
LUNAR 4001

MASTER BAS 6.165 Volume BASIC-1
Eﬁgﬂﬂ oo ji;; Yolume date: |ﬂ3f'mf'1'3"'l
MENSCH 7932

MINIGOLF 7.007 e LIl
MISSMARS 3329

MONDLAND 3.079 Tazn B
MONOPOLY 13.453 oyt NEWDOS/80
MUSCODEM 1229

MUSCOMP  INS 12.384 Damaged:  No
MUSCOMP 6.820

MUSIC 3720 o _
MUSICT 13.377 Diske information
MUSIC2 5114 Flename:  D:\Akte_Com\TRS-20\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLONDS55.DMK
MUSIKT 528

MUSIKZ 2235 Foommal- DMK
NDROID BAS 15.207

OPERA BAS <157 PORIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SFT=36.TSH=ﬂ.GFL=E.DD5L=1?,DDGA=4
PARABOLC  BAS 2617

FARAMETR  BAS 2848 [ Write protected
PASSTNI 3.367

PLANET BAS 4126 | Cancel
PPLOT BAS 2986

PROGR1 5433

QUEIC BAS 7.428

QUESTKEY 12574

RACING 13.569

REVERSI CMD 9.370

ROMULAN  BAS 6.452

ROULETTE  BAS 8783

SCHRAUBE 1567

SECTOR 1028

SENSO 1838

SNAKEEGG ~ BAS 14.049

SPACETAX 3.395

SPY1 14.075

SPYZ 3.700

STAR BAS 12.392

STARLANE  BAS 7112

STARTREC 11.910

STARTREK 6.808

STARWARS  BAS £.309

STELLAR BAS 14,627

STRASSE 12.972

SUBWAR BAS 1257

SUPERHIR  BAS 1.396

SURAKART 2987

TANZDEM 14.402

TICTAC 3293

TIGER 1.956

TONZEILE 994

TUERME 1709

TUNNEL BAS 9659

TURRET 5735

ULTRA BAS 11.418

UMWELT BAS 7.194

VALKYRIE 14.845

VGATTACK  BAS 13.415

WAR BAS 2643

WUERFEL  BAS 12.493

WUMPUS BAS 4669

ZUGUMZUG 2435




E TRSTools - Di\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND56.DMEK - (NEWDOS/80 - BASIC-2)
File Edit View Help
R EBm| e

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
AIRFLITE 1028

AIRMAIL 12328

ANDROID 14223

ATBLOON BAS 13.647

ATLANTIS BAS 12.285

AWARI CMD 15.742

BEEWARY 13.829

BIO1 3.261

BMUSTER BAS 1.200

CARRACE BAS 4392

CHESSTUT  BAS 6492

CLEANUP £.403

CLIFFHAN CMD 7569

COIN BAS 12.136

COMPOSER  CMD 3.340

CONNECT4 4243

CONGUEST  BAS 2.120

CONQUEST B 12.225

CONQUEST A 11.05%

CROSSW CMD 13577

DAME BAS 2870

DATERZ 3515

DISCO CMD 15.096

DREIDIM BAS 1518

DROSSDOS  BAS 8671

EMPIRE 13339

ERFASS 12488

EVASION 1473

FIBUSD BAS 1528

FIGHTER 11417

FISCH1 BAS 1.380

FLYMENU 595

FOOTBALL  BAS 14.928

FULLBACK BAS 6274

FUNKTION BAS 1.323

GALTON BAS 1.807

GAMES BAS 7601

GAP BAS 12.366

GEHEIMH BAS 3.810 ] :
GEOMETRY BAS 12615 Valume information
GRAPHIK BAS 530 Volume |BA5|[:-2
GROAN BAS 2443

GROSS BAS 2541 Volume date: |00/00/00
HANGMAN BAS 3.051

HANOI BAS 1.861 Total 720,00K
HEXAPAWN  BAS 3822

INVADERS BAS 2,645 Free space:  0.00K
151 291

JAEGER BAS 3918 File system:  NEWDOS/20
JINDEX I

JOLIRMNAL 756 Damaged: Mo
KALEIDOS CMD 2329

KAMIKAZE 20 Disk information
sy o . Flename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-B0\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDS6 DMK
KEYMANIA  CMD 3.248

INDEX 33 Format: DMK
LEVEL1 2950

LEVEL2 2250 PDRIVE: |TI=E,TD=G,TC=E'I],S PT=36T5R=0,GPL=8,DDSL=17,DDGA=4
LEVEL4 2.250

LIFE3 BAS 525 [] Write protected
LISTE BAS 25.026

LOCEDIT BAS 1.848

LONGMULT ~ CMD 5.885

MBDT48K CIM 2516

MEDT48K BAS 10.30%

MAEANDER  BAS 423

MARQUEE  CMD 13.214

MEDADVEN  BAS 13.347

MICE 3708

MISSILE BAS 3.490

MOUNTAIN 11.012

MUSIC 1.162

NICKELOD BAS 12.404

NIGHTFLY 14.185

NIMM BAS 1.265

OBSTACLE  BAS 1.368

OHARE 6.887

OVERRUN 1184

PAR 6.152

PARAVIA BAS 12.802

PINBALL BAS 2625

PLOT BAS 1.907

POKER BAS 13.077

RATMAZE BAS 5579

REFLTION BAS 8172

REVERSI CMD 9.370

ROBOTER BAS 5.100

ROBOTMIC ~ BAS 4,065

SETUP 4516

SFILE 327

SIMON BAS 1.658

SINUSKUR  BAS 215

SOCCER CMD 3974

SOUNDT BAS 1.242

STARSCOU  BAS 10933

STATISTI BAS 1.843

STELLARE ~ MAN £.599

STELLARE  BAS 8573

SURFACE BAS 1.949

TEXT BAS 2.350

TOENE BAS 581

TRADE BAS 4025

TREE BAS 13.048

TREK35 BAS 14.131

TLTAD AT < TER

Reard



E TRSTools - DM\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND57.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - BASIC-3)
File Edit Wiew Help

W AEY K

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACCURACY  BAS 2593

ADRESSEN  BAS 43275

ARENA BAS 11.059

AUSWERT 14.433

BACKPACK  BAS 132179

BACKPACK  MAN 3.074

BATTLE BAS 13.168

BISMARCK  BAS 26.917

C451 LIB £.969

CA51MIN LIB 6.085

CELMUSIC  BAS 268

CHAR BAS 358

CHARGEN BAS 1.105

CIAADVEN BAS 13.345

CONVERT BAS 638

CREATOR BAS 19.267

CSORT BAS 4542

CSORTMI BAS 5025

CXFER BAS 1567

DATSTONE  BAS 11.984

DEFIANCE BAS 26.772

DEMO 22682

DIR £.319

DIRSORT 4091

DISKMENU 5326

DM 12.691

DOGSTAR BAS 12.903

DRINKS BAS 13.913

EDV BAS 4617

EXPTEST BAS 2530

FOURIER 2.265

FTDEMOSD 9.340

FUSSBALL  BAS 3893

GREYMOON  BAS 13.793

HYPLIGHT ~ CMD 29.808

INN 11.437

INPROG cce 4758

KONTEN 768

KONTROLL 13.275

LABYRINT BAS 1.586 Volume information
LEVEL3 2.250

LORD BAS 14.028 Volume BASIC-3
LTC21 MAN 9.229

LTC2 BAS 12135 Yolume date: |DD;"DD,-“DD
MENU 1222

MONFILE cee 541 Total 120.00K
MONSTER  CCC 17.775

MUSICSD BAS 5.904 Tt oL
ﬁ;f;iw S 1i$ File system:  NEWDOS/80
NUCLEARF  BAS 9.964 Damaged: Mo
ORBITOR BAS 10,635

PILOT DEM 365

PILOT 2169 Diigk: information
PLOT BAS 1.328 Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO..\FLOND57.DMK
R451 LIB 1.431

READFILE BAS 685 S DMK
REKEY BAS 2631

REPORTOR  BAS 12.083 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=36.TSH=4].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?,DDGA=4
REVOLUTI BAS 12138

ROBOHUNT  BAS 4,006 [ Write protected
RULER BAS 25.943

SCHLACHT  EAS 12601 | =
SCHRIFT BAS 307

SFILE 327

SIMULS0 21417

SPIRO BAS 512

STARTR4 BAS 12.727

STAT1 BAS 8724

STAT2 BAS 4633

STAT3 BAS 8.878

STAT4 BAS 5322

STATS BAS 4756

STATE BAS 4533

STAT7 BAS 5019

STATS BAS 3.827

STATS BAS 8.827

STRIPELA BAS 14,671

TAIPAN BAS 14.047

TFILE 2656

TI59 BAS 8.854

TMPGED coC 2473

TMPMON coC 2769

TRADER BAS 11.794

UHR BAS 4179

VISICOM 8.082



E TRSTools - DA\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND58.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - BASIC-4)
File Edit Wiew Help

Ds R|Bm| ¢

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
AIRDEFEN BAS 14.824

AWARI CMD 15742

BACHO QA 1.930

BACHZ3 QA 1.552

CHARPLOT CBl 715

COIN ALP 37.888

COLOR BAS 378

DATAGEM HIS 1.325

DECIDUMP BAS 1.162

DEMOMXEZ BAS R778

EXAMPLEN BAS 1.873

EXAMPLEZ BAS 1.533

ExXAMPLEZ DAT 214

EXAMPLES BAS 2116

ExAMPLE4 BAS 747

ExAMPLES BAS 1.431

FILEIMD BAS 1.157

FROG BAS 11123

HEX 35225 CMD 10.092

HIST 3.042

LINETOME BAS 1.537

MASKE BAS 8182

MEMUE 4G Yolume information
MEBZPLOT CMD 647

MX82PLOT  SRC 7.157 b EE=
MxEZPLOT BAS 4 625 Viokene diie- |m;m;m
PARACHUT BAS 2647

PLOT JcL 48 Total 720,00K
PLOTAUT MF 4. 860

PLOTSUP TXT 16.191 Free space:  43750K
PLOTUP PAC 2503

PLOTUSE DEM 3.507 File system:  MEWDOS/20
PPEC BAS 10.706

PPTRAMNS BAS 5.006 Damaged: Mo
QUAVER TXT 8.027

QUAVER SRC 17.562 S

QUAVER JCL 47

GUAVER CMD 3169 Filename: DiAte Com*TRS-80MDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . AFLONDSS. DMK
RALLY BAS 3.108

RINGS BAS 14.028 Format: DMK
i:mg;ﬁr FER ?ﬁ PORIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'|].S PT=36T5R=0GPL=8.DD5L=17 DDGA=4
TITEL 3.0N ]

VILLAN BAS 11.993 [ Wite protected

VOICE BAS 212

VOICE JcL 50 | Cancel

WHISTLE QuA 343




B TRSTools - Di\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND59.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - UTILITY2)

File Edit View Help

D D2 T

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ACCEL1DI CMD 3751

ACCEL2 CMD G.EhE

ACCREL CIM 5.888

ASMELR CMD 16.025

AUTCED LIB 7118

AUTCEDIT CMD 610

BASGR CMD 1.204

BASICED CMD 5.369

BIOS CMD 1.024

BOOT CMD 268

EREL 6.056

CALCAIDS BAS 5480

CALCS4 CIM 1228

CALCTEST RPT 10.252

CALCTEST FMT 320

CATALOG CMD 4 864

CATALOG DAT 256

CATMOD BAS 2443

CMDPATCH CMD 01

COMPARE CMD 1577

COPYCATD CMD 4 458

COPYM CMD 768

CPM CMD 6509

CREATOR CMD 18476

CREATOR3 CMD 33551

DELESIDE CMD 256

DCATDD CMD 5.609

DONRET BAS 7536

DECCONY RLD 256

DECCONY CMD 256

DEMO RLD 256

DEMO CMD 256

DEMOOZ RLD 256

DEMOOZ CMD 52

DEMOIMCL CMD 768

DIRFIX CMD 278

DISCATSD CMD 11.354

DISK LAB 2641 72041582

DISKCAT CMD 5345

DISKZAP CMD 25955

DSKLIERD BAS 2859

Dup CMD 5120

DLPLIK CMD 1.752

EDAS PCL 2811

EDAS3S CMD 10,174 30.07.1581

EDASA FIx 1475 25.06.1581

EDASTTD CMD 679 0B8.06.1581

EDASKREF CMD 2127 08.06.1581

EDIT CMD 2340

EDTASM2D CMD 14718

EDTASMT CMD 6512

ESFE0 CMD 2787 Volume irformation
EXAMPLE CTL 256

FGRAPHDI  CMD 1.044 _— EaE
FILE Vo 55.040 Volume date: |DﬂfDﬂfDD
FILES CMD 3339

FILES VIR 13.312 Total 720.00K
FORTH CMD 5181

GRAFIK BAS 1.246 Free space:  0.00K
GSF OB 3436

GSFDEMO BAS 5264 File systern:  MEWDOS/20
HEXCONY RLD 256

HEXCONY CMD 2h6 [Dlamaged: Mo
[ELOAD CMD 3359

JCL CMD 4.864 Digk irformation
KREIS CMD 2816

KREIS BAS 377 Filename: DMAlte_Com’ TRS-800WDSKIMAGENFLORIANNWFLO . AFLONDES DMK
L2 CMD 512

LEVELCH CMD 1536 Format: DMK
tﬁ;ﬂf EE_? EE PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].S PT=36TSR=0,GPL=8.005L=17 DDGA=4
LINKER CMD 4 608 _

LISTE BAS 15330 [ []Witeprotected
LPC CMD 768

MCPLOT CMD 7.028 | Cancel
MENUED LIB 8188

MICROFIL ILF 126

MISDSM CMD 5708

MON3 CMD 5120

MOVCOP CMD 256

MOVER CMD 637

MREL 10616

MEWKEY CMD 428

FPATCHER BAS 1.754

POSTMAN CMD 70593

POSTMENU CMD 1.303

POSTPREP CMD 2113

PRINTSD LIB 1.491

PROSORT 622



File Edit View Help

DR[|

MName Type Size Date Attributes
POSTPREP CMD 2113
FRINTED LIB 1.451
FROSORT 622
PSG3 BAS 4761
PSTSORT CcMD 1.409
FTD 249
REA34 BAS 7538
REPEAT CMD 122
REPORT TxT 512
REPORT 10.057
ROMCALLS CMD 3.840
ROMEGL RLD 256
RSM CcMD 4633
RSM3 CMD 3504
SCOPY CMD 1.595
SCRIPSIT TXT 11.036
SEDIT CMD 1.365
SLIST CMD an
SPEAK CMD 768
SPOCL4E CMD 1.024
SPRUECHE PCL 2.839
SREL 59461
SUMO16 CMD 4,096
SUMO32 CMD 4.096
SUMO4E CMD 4 096
SUPERCOP CMD 4673
SUPERDIR JCL 23
SUSCRIP CMD 10.833
TASDIR CcMD 8.504
TBUG CMD 1.792
TMTIMER BAS 1.987
TOOL48 CMD 2304
TPILOT CMD 1.954
TRCOPY CMD 1.792
TRSTEXT CMD 14.304
TSAVE CMD 768
TSAVEDI CcMD 477
THXBASE RLD 768
THXBASE CMD 4,864
THXEDIT CMD 4 864
USER CMD 354
LISERKEYS BAS 1.241
VDOS RTH 1.280
Z80 CMD 5.584
2997 1.280
ZBASTET CMD 4 BR7
ZBAS43D CMD 4,096
ZBAS4ET CMD 4.096
ZORLOF CMD 17.356

ZHC48 CMD 7424




KB TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDG0.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NOTNAMED)
File Edit WYiew Help

W K

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACCEL3 CMD 5732

ACCREL TAE 1536

ACCREL CMD 7475

ASPOOL MAS 2560

BASCOM CMD 29.776

BASIC3 CMD 5532

BOSS CMD 3072

BUGOUT CMD 13.008

CALCS4 SRC 3.203

CALCS4 BAS 15.783

CALCTEST DSC 105

CHAINBLD BAS 4578

CMDFILE CMD 3328

CMDFILE ASM 20.224

COMPARE CMD 1577

CREATOR 19.163

CSUFER CMD 1.792

DATAGEN CMD 254

DDSD CMD 1.024

DIRPRUEF  CMD 3.840

DIRSCORT 4091

DIS CMD 117

DISASSEM CMD 6.400

DISKDUP CMD 4364

DISNDATA  CMD 4508

DLDIS CMD 3498

DOCUMENT  CMD 6.249

DOUELE JcL 21

DOUELE CMD 1.792

DSET CMD 1.024

EDITOR CMD 4364

EDTASM CMD 3.960

EDTASMT CMD 6512

ENHEBAS CMD 5216

FASTER CMD 1.828 _ _
FILEZAP CMD 291 Wolume information
FLOPPY CMD 6319 Volume |NOTNAI‘u‘IED
FORM DAT 438

FORM TXT 1.049 Volume date: |00/00/00
GRAFIK CMD 432

GRAFIK BAS 3.246 Total 720.00K
HEATSTRS 13551

HELP CMD 13578 Free space:  0.00K
HICALC 5.809

HISPEED CMD 2 641 File system: ~ NEWDOS/80
HMONI CMD 14532

JcL CMD 4864 Damaged: ~ No
KLUDSK CMD 1.280

L30 CMD 7630 Diske information

LEV3D CMD 5832 Flename:  D-\Alte_Com“\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN'FLO.. \FLONDG0.OMK
LEVEL4 CMD 2092

LINEDEMO 1623 S T
LMOFFSET  CMD 2560

M CMD 1327 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=E'I].SFT=36.TSH=ﬂ.GFL=B.DDSL=1?,DDGFx=ﬁ
M0 CMD 16.384

MATH4S CMD 29.440 [] Wit protected
MCFLOT ASM 14,848

MCFLOT BAS 2559 | —
MEMORY CMD 2.896

MENU 963

MONDEB CMD 4638

MOMIMANL  TXT 7.019

MONITOR CMD 4352

MZAL CMD 11520

NEWBASIC  CMD 4508

PACKER CMD 4508

PASCOMP BAS 0

PASEDIT BAS 0

PASINT CMD 5.838

POSTEDIT CMD 3558

POSTRITE CMD 512

PROSORT 522

PSTFILES CMD 2212

PSTMERGE  CMD 1715

QUIKSORT ASS 14134



File Edit

View Help

D R|B®m| ¢

MName

PSTFILES
PSTMERGE
QUIKSORT
REGRESS
RELOAD
REFORT
REFORT
RESCUE
RESTOREN
RSCOPY
RSCOPY
SAVE
SBACKUP
SCROLL
SGRBAS
SINGSTEFP
SORT
SOUND
SPEED
STAD42
SUPERUT2
SUPERUT3
SUPERZAP
5501
TAPEDISK
TASMON
TDCS

™

TOOL
TRAKCESS
TRKCESS
TSHORT
LUMIN
WHAZIT
¥REL
ZBASICAZ
ZBUG
ZACD43
ZACOM4S

Type
cMD

CMD
ASS

CMD

CMD
CMD
CMD
ASM
CMD
CMD
cMD
CMD
CMD
CTL

CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
cMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
CMD
ASM
cMD

CMD
BAS
CMD

CMD
CMD
cMD
CMD

Size
2212
1.715

14.134
12.489

10.057
512
1.531

1.024
5120
763
1.541
284
10.833

0

5120
33.304
39.680

7.6380

8152

512

2152

5406

1.277
14.080

3417
21.760

2.8

45977
40596
3.240
8.704
3728

Date

Attributes

[ s
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File Edit View Help

DR[|

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADR 5439

ADRESS DAT 1661

AIDS3 BAS 12.446

BDOS CMD 3328

BIBIOTHE CMD 6.144

CAT CMD 1024

CATALOG CMD 4864

CATMOD BAS 2443

cCcP CMD 2088

CHARS TBL 1217

CHARS SRC 13.498

COPYCATS  CMD 4232

DATABASE 6.022

DEMO DRW 23.308

EDTASM CMD 0

EDTASMP CMD 14718

EXAMPLE1  BAS 136

EXAMPLE2  BAS 152

EXAMPLE3  BAS 127

EXAMPLEA  BAS 494

EXAMPLES  BAS 299

GEB CMD 5856

sl . :F Volume information
MCCHR BAS 665

MCPLOT DAT 1516 Volume UTILITY3
MCRELOC DAT 706

MINIMON CMD 657 Volume date: | 00/00/00
PATCHER BAS 1754

PO CMD 4964 Total 720,00K
PDDRUCK 1635

PDRAW CMD 9.050 Free space:  445.00K
PENCIL CMD 6.144

= e e File system:  NEWDOS/20
PLOT GEB 12288

PMERGE CMD 850 e
POSTLIST  CMD 4366

PROCENT BAS 455 Diske information
e s Flename:  D:\ite_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDE1.DMK
SCRIPSIT CMD 10.752

SPEED CMD 256 Fomnat: DMK
SYSGEN CMD 1024

SYSMACRO  ASM 1792 PDRIVE: |TI=E.TD=G.TC=ED.SF‘T=3'E.TSH=D.GF‘L=E.DDS L=17.DDGA=4
TASMON TXT 1267

TEST ASM 1792 [ ] White protected
TEXTS0 BAS 4876

TRACK CMD 768 " Cancel
UNIBAS K 6.252

UNIDATS0  CMD 9930

UNIUSR K48 590

Ve CMD 19.456

WORDPROC 6551

ZBUG CMD 7.752
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File Edit View Help

W EIELIK

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADVEN1 CMD 16.128

ADVEN10 CMD 15.889

ADVEN11 CMD 16.128

ADVEN2 CMD 16.128

ADVENS CMD 15,889

ADVENSD CMD 20.808

ADVENS CMD 16.128

ADVEN7D CMD 20.808

ADVENS CMD 15.889

ADVENT D9 17.841

ADVENTUR  CMD 6888

ADVENTUR  BLD 12219

ANTS CMD 12.881

ASYLUM CMD 16.640

ASYLUM2 CMD 30.964

ASYLUMII CMD 30.964

ATLANTIS  CMD 33.792

COMMBAT  CMD 18.944

DEATH CMD 16.435

DUNGEON  CMD 16.677

ELIZA CMD 10.496

FORBID CMD 45,250

FS1 CMD 13.312

FS2 CMD 16.384

il 2 3.840 Wolume information
HAUNTEDZ  CMD 3328

INTERLUD  CMD 16.896 Volume LAGER'V
KNOSSOS ~ CMD 7645

LABY2000 CMD 16.640 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂu
LIFE CMD 768

LIFEZX CMD 4,352 Total 720.00K
MAZE CMD 2560

MICROWOR  CMD 16.384 Free space:  7.30K
OLYMPIC CMD 27136

PYRAMID  CMD 16.384 File system:  NEWDOS/80
obbciile . e Damaged: Mo
RATSREVE  CMD 13.300

REALITY CMD 13.310

STAFIGHT ~ CMD 16.128 Disk information
STATRAIN ~ CMD 16.118 Flename:  D:\Ake_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO. \FLONDE2 DMK
TADV GAM 512

TIERE CMD 726 e DMK
TIMETREK ~ CMD 4096

TREASUR  CMD 4352 PDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD=G.TC=E'I].SF‘T=BE.TSH=1].GF‘L=E.DDSL=1?,DDGA=E

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ADVEMED CMD 20.808

ADVEMED CMD 20.808

ADVENT DC 18513

et i e Walume information

ADVENT DA 18.581

ADVENT3 CMD 16.384 Volume | LAGER™MY
ANDROID 14223

BASIC CMD 4608 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfm
BEEWARY 13.825

Ty CMD 24 560 Total F20,00K
CONNECT4 4.243 _

HALIS CMD 7,441 Free space: 240, 00K
INSTITUT CMD 16.735

KARMA CMD 40.960 s e R
OVERMIND CMD 40.832 TR No

RAAKL CMD 16.060

REVERSI CMD 9.370 o .

TANZDEM 14 402 Disk: information

Lot 2 e 32512 Filename: D:MAlte_Comi\TRS-B0NDSKIMAGENWFLORIANYFLO . \FLONDE3. DMK
TRAAM CMD 15.637

el 7.184 Format: DMK
VALKYRIE 14.845

7055 CMD 16.128 PORIVE: |TI=EK.TD=G TC=80,5PT=36TSR=0.GFL=8.DD5L=17.DDGA=6
Z0OSSED CMD 16.384

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel
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Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
AIRRAID CMD 3328

ALENDEF  CMD 13,544

ALIENRAI CMD 1792

APPLEPAN  CMD 14,091

ARGAFI CMD 10752

ARMADA CMD 12.288

ARMPATRL  CMD 14,348

ASSAULT CMD 15.872

ASTEROID  CMD g.443

ASTRO CMD 16.384

ASTROBAL  CMD 11326

ATC CMD 2688

EABLETER  CMD 16.640

BAJA CMD 409

BANDIT CMD 35.840

BARIKADE  CMD 3584

BLACKHOL  CMD 12544

EOUNOIDS  CMD 16.396

CAPTURE  CMD 2304

CATERPIL  CMD 2048

CHICKEN CMD 7140

COBRA CMD 8.704

COSFORCE ~ CMD 8704

COSMIC CMD 11.008

e 2 L Yolume information
CYBORG CMD 11.106

DEFEND CMD 8.064 Volume LAGER'TV
DEFENSE CMD 29.050

DEMON CMD 15.360 Volume date: | 00/00/00
DEMSEED  CMD 15,360

DEVILTOW  CMD 14.848 Total 720.00K
DRIVER CMD 5166

ELIMIN CMD 14.600 Free space:  10.00K
ESCORT CMD 29.386

FROGGER  CMD 12.967 Temms s Ziiin ]
FURY CMD 21.760

GALAXY CMD 9728 e
HISCORES  DEF 512

HISCORES STL I56 Disk information
HISCORES  PAT 256 Flename:  DA\Ake_Com\TRS-20\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO. \FLONDE4.DMK
INTRUDER ~ CMD 15.931

INVADER CMD 3.072 o DMK
INVFORCE ~ CMD 8.960

JOVIAN HIS 268 PORIVE: | TI-EKTD-G.TC-80.5PT-36.TSR-0.GPL-8DDSL~17.00GA-6
JOVIAN CMD 16.581

LEAPER CMD 9.443 [ ] Write protected
LIBERT CMD 14,592

LIBER2 CMD 14592

MADMINES  CMD 14592

METECR CMD 12288

METMIS CMD 3.840

MOVIE CMD 2816

MUSICSYN  CMD 1.024

NOVA CMD 8704

PATROL CMD 21093

RAIDERS CMD 3.340

REGILEAN  CMD 10752

SCARF2 CMD 12544

SHOWDOWN CMD 7680

SKYWAR CMD 7.168

SPACECOL  CMD 2560

TRAFIC CMD 2304

TWONKY CMD 3343
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MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ATTACK CMD 13.767

BASKET32  CMD 17.920

BEETLES CMD 5828

CAVAN CMD 17.152

CAVEDATA  TXT 5617

CLASH CMD 31488

CLASH HIS 256

COLONY CMD 2 560

CONVOY CMD 16.384

CRUSHER  CMD 3584

DESERT CMD 14.367

ELIMINA CMD 14.340

EVASION CMD 4096

FROGGERH  CMD 14.848

GALAXYPH  CMD 11229

GEIST CMD 5376

GLOUBOR  CMD 5376

HAWK CMD 5557

HILIMITO CMD 10.496

HISCORE THX 1280

HISCORES  ATK 256

HISCORES  FRO 256

IND'YS0 CMD 3584

INVASION CMD 6.400

JOVIAN CMD 15.104

JUMPER CMD 7168 Volume information
JUNGLECY  CMD 20,992 Vohame LAGER'1V
LASTER CMD 13.824

LUNAR CMD 16.128 Volume date: |Dumu;m
MADBALL CMD 1280

MAXWELL  CMD 153 Total 720,00K
MINESHIS CMD 21293

MONSTER  CMD 9984 Free space:  0,00K
OLYMPIC CMD 26236

OUTHOUSE  CMD 77738 Fle system:  NEWDOS/80
PANZER CMD 22 784

PENEDIT CMD 15.901 Damaged: Mo
PENEDITD  CMD 11.264

PINBLL CMD 9728 Disk information
EFSZIPEZHEI' gﬂg Eﬁ; Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO . \FLONDES.DMK
ROVER CMD 31228

SCOE CMD 5.077 Fomat: DK
N e PORIVE: | TI-EKTD=G.TC=80.5PT-36.TSR-0.GPL=8. DDSL~17.DDGA=5
SERPEN CMD 6.400

SNEAK CMD 24 561 [ Wi protected
SPEGGS CMD 8.704

SPOOKS CMD 16.896

SSCRAPER  CMD 10.496

STARFOR CMD 5632

STRATOS CMD 12.312

STRONGHD  CMD 13.784

STRONGHI  CMD 14.848

SYMON CMD 5632

TARGET CMD 1792

TAXI CMD 14.336

TENPINS CMD 16.896

TRAK CMD 3328

UBOOT CMD 4608
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A Sk

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
BABLE HIS 269

BABLEHIS  CMD 21,253

BASKETBL  CMD 13568

BULL CMD 14336

CATER CMD 9735

DONKKONG ~ CMD 15616

ENGINEER  CMD 5622

FASTOIDS  CMD 16.384

FORTRESS  CMD 5376

FROG CMD 8.704

GALAXYP CMD 11520

GAUNTLET  CMD 17.408

GUARD CMD 14.080

HIROBOT CMD 28322

HISCORES  ROB 256

HISCORES  VEN 256

HOLE CMD 18.224

INVFORCE ~ CMD 8.960

JOVIAHIS CMD 16.581

KONG CMD 24,941

LASER CMD 9884

LBALL CMD 28 604

LIMITO HIS 160

LUNALAND  CMD 13.056

MAGIC CMD 4864

MISSILE CMD 5120 Yolume information

MOVIE CMD 2816 e LAGERIV
MPATROL  CMD 12544

OUTHOUSE  CMD 12.800 P P |m;m,-fm
PAINTER CMD 12.800

PANIK CMD 17.664 Total 720,00K,
PENET CMD 11520

PENETRAT  CMD 16.004 Free space:  8.75K
PINBALL CMD 7.424

PUSHMAN  CMD 7536 File system:  NEWDOS/80
RAIDERS CMD 3.840

ROBOT CMD 14 592 Damaged:  MNo
SBREAK CMD 4096

SEADRAG ~ CMD 14294 S

SEASERP CMD 6.400

. B Filename:  D-\Alte_Com‘\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDE6.DMK
SFLASH CMD 6.512

SMASH CMD 12.800 Format: DMK
s o el PDRIVE:  |TI-EKTD=G.TC-80.5PT-36 TSR=0,GPL=8 DDSL=17.DDGA=6
SPCEBALL  CMD 3.840

SPCROCKS  CMD 12.800 .

SPEEDY CMD 6978 Wi
SPIDER CMD 4705

STARTRAP  CMD 8448 | Cancsl
STELLAR CMD 15.872

STOCKCAR  CMD 4352

STRIKE CMD 15.360

SUPVADER  CMD 4864

SWAMP CMD 5120

TIMERUN CMD 16.640

1z CMD 11776

VENTUHIS  CMD 16.896

WEERD CMD 18.176

WILDWEST  CMD 14.080
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
AIR14 MEL 1610

ALTURCA MEL 3772

BACH CHO 1.024

BACHO1 QUA 1.930

BACH23 QUA 1552

BADIN15 MEL 2174

BEGUINE MEL 1.082

BLUES MEL 1278

BOOGIE MEL 1.656

BOURREE MEL 914

BOURREES  CHO 1536

CELMUSIC BAS 868

CHECKERS  CMD 10.752

CHESS CMD 4864

CHESSMAT  CMD 4803

CHESSTUT  BAS 6.432

CHESSX CMD 18.176

CHORD CMD 2.960

COGNITEX  CMD 8.448

COMORGAN  CMD 4745

COMPOSER  CMD 3340

CTYROADS  MEL 1.966

DAME BAS 2870

DAME CMD 10.240

DECIDUMP  BAS 1.162

DUD BAS 11.067

DUD JoL 1433

ELISE CHO 3328

ELIZA CMD 10.496

EOWORLD  MEL 742

FLIPPY CMD 7936 _ _
GAMBIE CMD 8684 Yolume information
GAMEBIET CMD 3.005 Vikene |SCHA.CH
GGGRASS MEL 1516

GOMOKL CMD 14511 Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ
GSLEEVES  MEL 302

HAPPY CHO 1.280 Total 720,00K
HIROSHIM CHO 1536

IMAGI13 MEL 1720 Free space:  17.50K
IMAGINE MEL 1726

IMAGINET MEL 0 File system: MNEWDOS/80
INVOICE 4583

KALAH CMD 1.908 Damaged: ~ No
KANON MEL 730

KINGOTR MEL 930 Disk information
ETJEEEJE Ef; 1?:§ Flename:  D:\Ate_Com‘\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANAFLO.. \FLONDG7.DMK
MICRO CMD 5.120 Sear e
MICROMUS  CMD 1.709

MINI MTX 146 PDRIVE: | TI=EKTD=G,TC=B0,5PT=36,TSR=0,GPL-8,DDSL=17.DDGA=6
MOORSOLD  CHO 1536

MREVERSI  CMD 13.268 [ Wie protected
MUEHLE CMD 27.904

MUSCODEM 1229

MUSCOMP £.820

MUSCOMP INS 12.384

MUSIC 3720

MUSICT 13.327

MUSIC2 5.114

MUSIKT 528

MUSIK2 2235

MYCHESS CMD 32.000



File Edit View Help

A S

MName Type Size
MYCHESS CMD 32.000
OPERA BAS FALY
ORGAN CMD 1.853
PETE MEL 96
PETER CHO 1.280
POLKA CHO 1.792
POPCCO32 MEL 3220
POPCO52 MEL 2452
POPCORN MEL 3220
PSYCHO CMD 1.024
PUFF CHO 3072
CUAVER JCL 47
QUAVER THT 8.027
QUAVER CMD 2169
REVERSI BAS 9.370
REVERSI CMD 9.370
RISINSUN MEL 1.600
RISISLN CHO 768
RUBY MEL 1.744
SARGERKL BAS 4476
SARGON CMD 8.845
SARGON2Z CMD 11.742
SARGONZN CMD 11.728
SARGON3 CMD 13.529
SAVAGE CMD 12.032
SAVAGEGR CMD 12288
SFINKS4 CMD 33.024
SFINKST CMD 3B.656
S0 CMD 5632
SOMNATINE MEL 4347
SOUNDT BAS 1.242
SRABANDE MEL 668
STUPID MEL 1.080
TMCM CMD 16.384
TOENE BAS 581
TONZEILE 354
TUNE MTX 28
TUNE MEL 16
TUNE38 MEL 16
TUTOR CMD 7.753
VOICE BAS 212
VOICE 9.959
WITCH MEL 1.320
WOMEN CHO 1.536
ZCHESS CMD 6.656

Diate

Attributes

Ready
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ADRESS 14.865

AMNGEBOT TXT 1.280

ANMMAHMNG TET 856

ARTLIEF 5838

BASIC CMD 4608

C1 JCL 27

COPY JCL 10

COPY1 JCL 10

DIRCHECK CMD 3.840

DRTEST 76

ERWEIT1 DAT 110,925

FILE1 DAT 17.820

FILEZ DAT 86.500

GEMIEIEM 1.599

GET 269

HILFE DAT 71

HILFE1 DAT 68

HISCORES GIP 256

IEM CMD 4.204

INFO TET 1024

INIT 1.112

INIT JCL 20

KUMDO AUF 210

KUMD174 AUF a2

KUMDE1 AUF 655

KUMD18T AUF v

KUMD152 ALF 37

KUMND157 AUF 187

KUMD207 AUF 120

KUMDZ35 AUF 53

KUMDZ274 AUF 76

KUMD276 AUF 258

KUMD320 AUF 150

KUND226 AUF 90 Wolume information
kUMD AUF 2.325 Niksme | LAGER 1Y
KUMD353 AUF

KUND370 AUF 233 T |23f11,-’33
KUND410 AUF 652

KUMD43 AUF 145 Tatal 720.00K
KUMD484 AUF 187

KUMNDE43 ALF 37 Free space: 167 50K
KUMDRET AUF 3265

KUMDETY ALF &7 File system: NEWDOS/20
KUMDEES AUF 120

Damaged: MNo

KUND&02 AUF 143
KUND&DE AUF 67
KUNDET AUF 263 Disk information
KUNDE44 AUF 37
0

KUNDE44 LIF Filename: D:Alte_Com‘\TRS-BIMDSKIMAGENFLORIANSFLO . AFLONDEE. DMK

KUNDSS AUF 203
KUNDET2  AUF 39 e e
st i . PORIVE: | TI-EK.TD-G.TC-80.5PT-36.TSR-0GPL-8 DDSL~17.DDGA-6
KUND760  AUF 376

KUND77 AUF 30 e
KUNDS2 AUF &7

KUNDS38  AUF 30

KUNDB47  AUF 3239 | Cancel
KUNDS5 AUF &7

KUNDS66  AUF 383

KUNDS0 AUF 53

KUNDS0D ~ AUF 136

KUNDS2Z  AUF 1038

KUNDS25  AUF 196

KUNDS31  AUF 37

KUND364  AUF 840

KUNDEN 1027

KUNDEN DAT 4 C
LAGER 17.494

LCOP JcL 10

LIEF 13.231

LIEFER 13.890

LISTE 4118

NUM DAT 16.648

OPTIMIER 1871

ouT CMD 28

PREIS TXT 1.856

PREIS 7.254

i 7658

RAM ASM 855

RAM CMD 106

RECH 21908

SICHER 2437

SUCH CMD 1.301

SUPERZAP  CMD 7,680

sz CMD 7680

TABELLE 538

TEIL 708

TEST 111

TEXT 8044

™ CMD 1277

URLAUB TXT 128

USCH 7379

VAR DAT 16.648

VDS JcL 62

VDS JcL 25

VD52 JCL 28
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MName Type Size  Date Attributes
B s 13463813 04.07.1980 sC

ACCEL3 CMD 5732

ADFR CMD 1528

ARITH FAL 0

BASIC CMD 4608

BILD CMD 460

BOOT ASM 1685

BOOTER CMD 56

BOOTER ASM 422

BULLETIN BBS 728 10.02.1986

C JcL 13

2 JcL 60

CHAINBLD  BAS 4578

CHAINBLD 4578

CKRS20 CMD 10.240

CLOSE1 DAT 4444 10.02.1986

COPYEXT CMD 190

CPMFORM  CMD 1450

DATA MEN g4 YWolume information
DATAGEN HIS 1.325 ey [LAGERT
DDSD CMD 1.024

DEFENSE CMD 29.050 Rty |Dumumu
DIRPRUEF  CMD 3.840

DIRSORT 4.091 Total 720,00K
DISKDUP CMD 4864

DRUCK BAS 59 Free space:  77.50K
DRUCK CMD 25

EDTASM CMD 8.960 File system:  NEWDOS/20
EINGABE SRC 126

FIBLIAD BAS 1528 Damaged: Mo
GRAF CMD 300

HALLD BIN 128 e e
HALLD LST 3712

e o g Flename:  D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLONDES.DMK
HALLD M&8 1304

HALLO 1528 Format: DMK
i = s PDRIVE:  |TI-EKTD=G.TC-80,5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL-8,DDSL=17.DDGA=6
HELP BBS 5402 10.02.1986

HELP2 DAT 9830 10.02.1986 .

HISCORES  DEF 512 L
HIST 3.042

HMHPLOT  CMD 6891 | Cancel
| CMD 46

IEM CMD 4804

IBM MAC 30,363

IMAGIN MEL 1726

INTRO BAS 7590 10.02.1986

INV CMD 48

INV ASM 451

Z 227

J FAL 0

JINDEX 6

KEY CMD 31

KEY 234

KLEIN 89

L2 CMD 512

LEVEL4 CMD 2092

LHOST BAS 24833 10.02.1986

LLINKUP JcL 114 10.02.1986

LOOP ASM 0

LOTTO 246

LOTTO1 286

LUPLOAD CMD 512 10.02.1986

MEMORY CMD 2896

MENUE 646

MESSAGES  BBS 97 10.02.1986

MINI MEL 96

MINIMALT ILF 81

MINIMALZ ILF 131

MSGO00T BBS 697 10.02.1986

NWDBOVZ  XLF 566

NWDSOVZ  ILF 514

OPAL CMD 20716



File Edit
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DS B2l

Mame

NWD2a0W2
NWDaov2
OPAL
ouT

FD
PDORUCK
PERVERS
FLL

PL

FLL

FLOT
FLOT
FLOTAUT
PLOTTER
PLOTUSE
FRIM
FRO1
FROEE
Q

Q

a1
QUICK
RAM
RECHEMN
RECHEM1
REST
ROSS
RUN
SCPU
SUPERZAP
SY50P1
SYSTEM
57

T

T
TASE000
TASCHEN
TASMOMN
TEST
TEST
TEST
TEST
THOST
TITEL
TUPLOAD
THEDIT
W

W

W

W
XMODEM
ZACOMAE

Type
XLF
ILF
CMD
CMD
CMD

JCL
CMD
BAS
ASM
JCL
ILF
MF

DEM
DAT
TDS
CMD
ASM
CMD
ASM

ASM
DAT
ASM

CMD
CMD
CMD
DAT
BBS

CMD

CMD

CMD
Me2
LST
cob
BIN
BAS

CMD
CMD
Me2
LST
BIMN

CMD
CMD

Size
515
514
20716
28
4.364
3635

5
105
414
905

48

74
42360
B4b
3507
5226
2.080
3534
F
N
96
1.208
379
4168
545
2.3
1.410
18.038

7680
13.144
763
7.680

8324
1.187
2152
173
1.024
1238
128
24 383
3.0
512
4864

763
1238
128
2.0
3728

Date

10.02.1526
10.02.15286

10.02.1536

10.02.1526

10.02.1536

Attributes

[+ J
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MName Type Size Date Attributes
ASTRSDNL  BAS 25.088

ASTRSMAK  BAS 24832

BASIC CMD 4608

BILD CMD 460

BOOT ASM 1685

BOOTER CMD 56

BOOTER ASM 472

C JcL 13

C2 JcL 50

CHAINBLD  BAS 4578

CHAINELD 4578

CKRS20 CMD 10.240

CLOSE1 DAT 4444 10021986

cM 3072

CPMFORM  CMD 1450

DATA MEN 64

DDSD CMD 1024

DIRFRUEF  CMD 3.840

DIRSORT 4091

DISKDUP CMD 4964

DRUCK BAS 59

DRUCK CMD 25

EDTASM CMD 8.960

EINGABE SRC 326

FEDIT CIM 2903

FIBUSD BAS 1528

GRAF CMD 300

HALLO BIN 128

HALLO LST 3712

HALLO CoD 128

HALLO M&S 1.304

HALLO 1528

HDTES CMD 21.132

HELPZ DAT 9930 10.02.1386

HMHPLOT  CMD £.891

HOST BAS 25.088

| CMD 46

IMAGIN MEL 1726

INTRO BAS 7590 10.02.1386

INV CMD 48

INV ASM 451

SMATCE NSU 4540613 10.01.1982 5

1z 277

J FAL 0

JINDEX 3

KEY CMD H

KEY 234

KLEIN 83 Wolume infarmation
KLO 248

KREISE 276 Volume |LAGER1
EEHEEE EEE 3??; YVolume date: |D'I]J-"D'I],-"D'I]
LEVEL4 CMD 2092

LHOST BAS 24833 10.02.1986 o UL
LLINKLIP JcL 114 10.02.1996 Free space: 250K
LOOP ASM 0

LOTTO 246 File system:  NEWDOS/80
LOTTO1 296

LUPLOAD CMD 512 10.02.1986 il
MEMORY CMD 2896

MINI MEL 96

MINIMAL ILF 2 i
MINIMALZ ILF 131 Fiename:  D\Alte Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE'FLORIANVFLO . \FLOND71 DMK
NS CMD 3121

NWDSOVZ  XLF 566 Format: DMK
NWDE0V2 ILF 514

OPAL CMD 207 PDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD=G.TC=ED.SFT=36.TSH=D.GFL=B.DDSL=1?,DDGF~=E
ouT CMD 28

PD CMD 4,864 [ | Write protected
PDDRUCK 1635

PERVERS  JCL 35 | Canesl
PL CMD 105

PL BAS 414

PL ASM 905

PLOTTER 545

Q CMD 24

QUICK 1.005

CGUIRATER MIN 4 443 474 g

RUN CMD 18.038

SFINKS4 CMD 33.024

SUPERZAP  CMD 7,690

SYSOP1 DAT 13144 10.02.1986

TASE000 CMD 8324

TEST MES 173

TEST LST 1024

TEST BIN 128

THOST BAS 24388 10.02.1986

TRSDNL BAS 23119

TRSMAK BAS 22776

TUPLOAD CMD 512 10.02.1986

UPLOAD CMD 512

v ME8 206

v LST 1408

v BIN 128

v coD 128

VAREXP CMD 1536

*MODEM CMD 202 10021386



B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND72.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NEWDOS80)

File Edit View Help

D B |Bw| 2

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ADRESS 12935

C1 JcL 27

CHAINBLD BAS 4527

COPY JcL 10

COPY1 JcL 10

DIRCHECK  CMD 3.840

ERW TXT 0

EXTPDAPP  DAT 188

EXTPDRIV BAS 735

HAUPT 1.878

HDBACKUP  CMD 11520

HDFMTAPP  CMD 2816

HILFE DAT 71

HILFE1 DAT 68

INIT 1.012

INIT JcL 20

KUNDEN 1.027

KUNDEN DAT 4 C
LAGER 16.745

LCOP JcL 10

LIEF 13.229

LIEFER 10.064 Yolume information

LISTE 1539 e |NEWDOSE'I]
LMOFFSET  CMD 2560

NUM DAT 16.648 i |uzm2f3?
NWDS0V2 ILF 553

NWDS0V2 XLF 566 Total 712.50K
OPTIMIER 1.871

ouT CMD 28 Free space: 418,75K
PREIS 7.167

R 7.706 File system: ~ MEWDOS/80
R1 7.708

RAM CMD 106 Damaged: Mo

RAM ASM 855

RECH 21215 Diisk: information

g'&;‘: - &b ?;;; Flename:  D:\Ate_Com\TRS-80°\DSKIMAGE'\FLORIAN\FLO.. \FLOND72.DMK
SUCH1 CMD 1.285

SUPERZAP  CMD 7680 S B

sz CMD 7.680 PDRIVE:  TI=EKTD=G,TC=73,5FT=36,TSR=0GPL=6,DDSL=17 DDGA=5
TABELLE 538

TEXT 6.114 [ ] Write protected

TEXT1 6.114

™ CMD 1.277

USCH 7.221 | Cancd
VAR DAT 16.648

VD35 JCL 62



E TRSTools - DAAlte_ Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND73.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NEWDOS80)
! File Edit View Help

D@ h|B2e P

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ASPOOL MAS 2560
CHAIMELD BAS 4578
CHAINTST BAS 850
DIRCHECK CMD 3.340
DISASSEM CMD 6.400
LMOFFSET CMD 2560
SPEED CMD 683
SUPERZAP CMD 7680

Wolume information

Voume |NEWDOSED

Volume date: |{PDEDDEDD

Total 87.50K

Free space:  0.00K

File system:  NEWDOS5/80

Damaged: fes

Disk: information

Filename: DMAlte_Com\TRS-20NDSKIMAGEWFLORIANYFLO . AFLOND73.DMK

Format: DMK

FDRIVE: |TI;&.TD =A,TC=35,5PT=10,TSR=2 GPL=2,DD5L=17 DDGA=2

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel




B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-804DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND74.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - DL9YAPST)

File Edit View Help

DS h|Be P

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
BAS3 CMD 4608

BASIC CMD 4608

BOOT 5Y5 1.280 15
BOOTKORPF BAS 3635

DIR 5YS 2 560 15
DOS0387 TKT 14.170

DP510 528 1.267

DP510 503 1.280

DP510 S00 3.540

HELF CMD 12,385

LINEDEMO 1623

5Ys0 5Y5 3.840 15
5751 5YS 1.280 15
5Y510 575 1.280 15
5YS1 8YSs 1.280 15
5Y512 8YS 1.280 1S
5Y513 8Ys 1.280 1S
5Y514 8Ys 1.280 15
57515 5Y5 241 15
57516 5Y5 1.280 15
5Ys817 5YS 1.280 15
57518 5Ys 1.280 15
5Y515 8YSs 1.280 15
5YS2 8YS 1.280 1S
5YS20 8Ys 1.280 1S
SY5A 8Ys 1.280 15
5522 5Y5 7580 15
57523 5Y5 768 15
5524 5YS 1118 15
5525 5Ys 1.280 15
5YS526 8YSs 4096 15
SYS27 8YS 905 1S
5YS528 8Ys 1.267 1S
5Y525 8Ys 1.246 1S
5753 5Y5 1.280 15
5754 5Y5 1.280 15
5755 5YS 1.280 15
5758 5Ys 8.560 15
5YS7 8YSs 1.280 15
5YS8 8YS 1.280 1S
5YS55 8Ys 1.280 1S
UEEERSIC TXT 1244

Volume irformation

Volume DLSYAPS7

olume date: |D?,-*23,-"5D

Total 180,00K

Free space:  67.50K

File system:  NEWDOS/20

Damaged: Mo

Disk: information

Filename: D:MAlte_Com'\TRS-20MDSKIMAGEWFLORIANYFLO . \FLOND74. DMK

Fomat: DMK

FDRIVE: |TI=CK.TD=E.TC=4'I].S PT=18T5R=2GFL=2 DD5L=17,D0DGA=2

[ ]write protected




E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIANYFLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND74.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - DLOYAPST)
e e

D@ h|Bm| ?

MName Type Size Date Attributes
BASZ CMD 4608
BASIC CMD 4608
BOCTRIOPF BAS 3635
DOS0387 TXT 14.170
DP510 528 1.267
DP510 503 1.280
DP510 500 3.840
HELF CMD 12 385
LINEDEMO 1623
UEBERSIC TXT 1.244

Volume information

Volume DLSYAP87

Volume date: |D?f23f5|]

Tatal 180,00K

Free space:  &7.50K

File system:  NEWDOS5/80

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:MAfte_Comi\TRS-BIMDSKIMAGENWFLORIANAFLO. . AFLOND74. DMK

Format: DME

PDRIVE: |TI=CK,TD=E,TC=4'I],SF‘T=1B,TSH=2,GF‘L=2,DDSL=1T-",DDGA=2

[] Wit protected

| Cancel




EH TRSTools - D:)\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND75.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - Lnw80 -)
. File Edit View Help

D@ R|Em|

MName Type Size Date Attributes
ACROSTIC 3618

ASYLLM DoC 2136

AUTOKEY SRC 7584

BASIC CMD 4608 I
BOOT SY5 1.280 1S
CLOME cMD 1.024

DELTRI 4487

DIR 5Y5 5.120 15
DOTREAD 2183

FGRAPH chMD 1.044

FROGGERZ chMD 11.257

KALAH 2048

KARMA, CMD 40.560

SCRIPKON 7.053

SCROLL SRC 5.286

SLALOM 854

SYS0 5Y5 3.840 15
5Y51 5Y5 1.280 15
SYS10 3 1.280 1S
SY511 SYS 1.280 1S
5Y512 SY5 1.280 1S
SY513 5Y5 1.280 15
SY514 5Y5 1.280 15
SY515 5Y5 1.280 15
SY516 5Y5 1.280 15
SY517 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y518 3 1.280 1S
5Y515 SYS 1.280 1S
SY52 SY5 1.280 1S
SYS20 5Y5 1.280 15
SYS521 5Y5 1.280 15
SYS29 5Y5 1.280 15
SY53 5Y5 1.280 15
SY54 5Y5 1.280 15
SYSh 3 1.280 1S
5YS6 SYS 8.560 1S
SY57 SY5 1.280 1S
SY58 5Y5 1.280 15
SY55 5Y5 1.280 15
TOXIC cMD 32512

UPC SRC 5983

XPO5 chMD 34.560

Volume information

Vaolume | Lrwa0 -

Volume date: |1}Dﬂ}ﬂﬂ}|]

Total 360,00k

Free space:  141.25K

Fle system:  NEWDOS/80

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:MAlte Comt\TRS-200WDSKIMAGENFLORIANYWFLOD . \FLOND75. DMK

Format: DMK

PDRIVE: |TI =EK, TD=G,TC=40,5PT=36 TSR=0,GPL=8 DD5L=17,DDGA=4

[ ] Write protected




[ *] TRSTools - DA\Alte_Com\ TR5-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND76.DMK - (NEWDQOS/80 - BOOT)

File Edit View Help

D@ h| 2w T

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
ADFR CMD 1528

AUTOTRE 2586

BABYCASS 3544

BANEK 3710

BASIC CMD 4 608

BASICOMP 16.645

BASTEFP 2304

BOOT 5Ys 1.280 1S
C1 JCL &0

c2 JCL &0

C3 JCL 36

CRYPTO 10.102

DIR 5YS 2 560 1S
DOC48 CMD 6245

EDTASM CMD 8560

EB1 7476

GRASIC CMD 2608

HEATSTRS 13551

HIGHSPED CMD 2816

INVENTRY 2.091

LEVEL ANW 237

LEVEL CMD 327

M CMD 1.327

MATH 2789

PIXLPRNT 3668

FREUFVZ CMD 1.280

Q CMD 13

Q ASM 83

550 5YS 3.840 1S
5751 5YS 1.280 15
57510 5YS 1.280 1S
S5 5Ys 1.280 1S
SY512 SYS 1.280 IS
5Y513 £5Ys 1.280 1S
5Y514 5YSs 1.280 1S
5Y515 5YS 1.280 15
57516 5YS 1.280 1S
57517 5YS 1.280 15
5Y518 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y515 5Ys 1.280 1S
8Y52 SYS 1.280 1S
SY520 5YS 1.280 1S
5Ys521 5YSs 1.280 1S
SY525 5YS 1.280 15
5Y53 5YS 1.280 1S
5754 5YS 1.280 15
5755 5YS 1.280 1S
SY5SE 5Ys 8560 1S
8Ys7 SYS 1.280 1S
5YS8 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y55 5YSs 1.280 1S
TEST 52

Yolume information

Wolume | BOOT

Wolume date: |0DfDI]:"D'D

Total 180, 00K

Free space:  21.25K

File gystem:  NEWDOS/20

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:Alte_Comt\TRS-20MDSKIMAGEWFLORIANYWFLO . WFLOND76.DMK

Format: DME

PDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD =E TC=405PT=18 TSR=2,GPL=2 DDSL=17 DDGA=2

[ ] Write protected

| Canesl




E TRSTools - Di\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND77.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER1)

File Edit Wiew Help

D@ Hh|Bm| ?

MName Type Size  Date Attributes
BASIC CMD 4608

BOOT 5YS 1.280 15
DIR 5Ys 2 &0 15
HMHFPLOT CMD 6.851

MEMORY CMD 2856

ouT CMD 28

SCPU CMD 256

5Ys0 5Y5 3.840 15
5751 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y510 5YS 1.280 15
57511 5Ys 1.280 15
5Y512 8YSs 1.280 15
5Y513 8YS 1.280 1S
5Y514 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y515 8Ys 670 15
57516 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y&817 5Y5 1.280 15
57518 5YS 1.280 15
5Y515 5Ys 1.280 15
5Ys2 8YSs 1.280 15
SYS20 8YS 1.280 1S
5YSA 8Ys 1.280 1S
5Y529 8Ys 1.280 15
5753 5Y5 1.280 15
5754 5Y5 1.280 15
5755 5YS 1.280 15
5758 5Ys 8.560 15
5YS7 8YSs 1.280 15
5YS8 8YS 1.280 1S
5YS55 8Ys 1.280 1S
5Z CMD 7680

Wolume information

Voume |LAGER!

Yolume date: |DWDWM

Total 175,00K

Free space:  106.25K

File gystem:  NEWDOS/20

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:Alte_Com \TRS-280DSKIMAGEWFLORIANSFLO . AFLOND77.DMK

Format: DK

FDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD =E, TC=33,5PT=18T5R=1,GPL=2 DD5L=17 DDGA=2

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel




B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND78.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - LAGER

File Edit View Help

DR B2e| e

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
ADRESS 11,685

ARTLIEF 5.838

BASIC CMD 4,608 |
BOOT SYS 1.280 5

C1 JcL 27

COPY JcL 10

COPY1 JcL 10

DIR SYS 7.680 IS
ERWEIT1 DAT 74,520

FILE1 DAT 14,630

FILEZ DAT 26,900

HILFE DAT 71

HILFE1 DAT 68

INIT 1517 Volume information

INIT JcL 20

KUNDO AUF 210 Vaolume LAGER1
KUND141 AUF 173

KUND153  AUF 747 Volume date: |00/00/00
KUND210 AUF 173

KUND231 AUF 166 Total 720.00K
KUND339 AUF 150

KUND341 ALE 163 Free space:  H3.75K
KUNDSE5 AUF 956

KUNDG16 AUF 3709 G S MR LRI
KUND&31 AUF 998 O
KUND785 AUF 83

KUNDEN 1.027

KUNDEN DAT 4 Disk information

LAGER 16.743 Filename: D Alte_Com* TRS-80N\DSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO.. \FLOND78.DMK
LAGER DAT 255.255

LCOoP JCL 10 Format: DMK
LIEF 12710

LIEF12 BST 1605 PORIVE: |TI=EH.TD=G.TC=E-D.S PT=36T5R=0GPL=8.DD5L=17 DDGA=6&
LIEFER 10.058

LISTE 1.286 [ ] Write protected
NUM DAT 16.648

ouT CMD 28 | e
PREIS 5943

R 7.654

RECH 20.841

SUCH CMD 1.301

SUPERZAP  CMD 7.680

SYS0 SYS 3.840 5
SYS1 SYS 1.280 5
SYS10 SYS 1.280 5
SYS11 SYS 1.280 5
5YS12 SYS 1.280 5
SYS13 SYS 1.280 IS
SYS14 SYS 1.280 IS
SYS15 SYS 670 IS
SYS18 SYS 1.280 5
SYS17 SYS 1.280 IS
5YS18 SYS 1.280 5
5YS19 SYS 1.280 15
SYS2 SYS 1.280 5
SYS20 SYS 1.280 IS
SYS21 SYS 1.280 IS
SYS29 SYS 1.280 IS
5YS3 SYS 1.280 5
SYS4 SYS 1.280 5
5YS5 SYS 1.280 5
SYS6 SYS 8.960 5
SYS7 SYS 1.280 5
SYS8 SYS 1.280 IS
SYS9 SYS 1.280 IS
TABELLE 538

™ CMD 1277

USCH 5.844

VAR DAT 16.648

VDS1 JcL 25

WD52 JCL 25



B TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND79.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - NEWDOSE0)

File Edit View Help

D@ H|BEm| ?

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
BASIC CMD 4608 I
BOOT 8YS 1.280 IS
CHAINBLD BAS 4927

DIRCHECK CMD 3.840

EXTPDRIV BAS 735

HOEACKLUP CMD 11.520

HOFMTAPP CMD 2816

LMOFFSET CMD 2560

WWDa2 ILF hh3

SUPERZAFP CMD 7680

5Y50 Y5 5.120 15
5Y51 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y510 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y51 5Y5 1.280 15
5512 5Ys8 1.280 15
5Y513 5YS 1.280 15
5Y514 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y516 8YS 1.280 IS
8Y&17 Y5 1.280 15
5Y518 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y515 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y52 5Y5 1.280 15
SY520 5Ys8 1.280 15
SY521 5YS 1.280 15
5YS3 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y54 8YS 1.280 IS
5Y55 Y5 1.280 15
556 5Y5 8950 15
558 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y59 5Y5 1.280 15

Volume irformation

Voume ~ [NEWDOSED

Volume date: |18/01/87

Total 100,00k

Free space: 13,75K

Fille system: ~ NEWDOS/80

Damaged: fes

Disk: infarmation

Filename: D:'Alte_Com'\TRS-20WDSKIMAGENFLORIANYFLO . \FLOND75.DMK

Format: DMK

PDRIVE: |TI=.P|.,TD =A TC=40,5PT=10,T5R=3,GPL=2,DD5L=17 DDGA=2

[ ] Write protected




E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLOND80.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - SD- GDOS)

File Edit Wiew Help

D@ | .| ?

Mame Type Size Date Attributes
BASIC CMD 4608 I
BOCT 5758 1.280 15
DEMO JCL 7

DIR 5YS 2560 15
DIRCHECK CMD 3.840 I
GDOSINFO CMD 1.048

SUPER CMD 2503 I
SYSs0 5YS5 3.840 15
5751 5Ys8 1.280 15
5Y510 5YS8 1.280 15
5751 5Ys 1.280 15
5Y512 5YS 1.280 15
5Y513 5YS 1.280 IS
5Y514 5YS 1.280 1S
5Y515 5YS 1.280 15
5516 5YS5 1.280 15
5Y517 5Ys8 1.280 15
5Y518 5YS8 1.280 15
5Y515 5Ys 1.280 15
8Y52 5YS 1.280 15
SYS520 5YS 1.280 IS
SY521 5YS8 1.280 IS
SY522 5YS 1.280 15
5Y523 5YS5 1.280 15
5Y524 5Ys8 1.280 15
5Y525 5YS8 2 560 15
5Y526 5Ys 1.280 15
SYS27 5YS 1.280 15
S5YS528 5YS 1.280 IS
SY525 5YS8 1.280 IS
8Y53 5YS 1.280 15
5Y54 5YS5 1.280 15
555 5YSs 1.280 15
556 5Ys8 8.960 15
5Y57 5Ys 1.280 15
5Y58 5YS 1.280 15
5Y55 5YS 1.280 IS

Yolume information

Volume ~|SD-GDOS

Volume date: |Dﬂfﬂﬂfﬂﬂ

Total 180,00K

Free space: 113.75K

File system:  NEWDOS/80

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: D:MAlke_ComM\TRS-BINDSKIMAGENWFLORIANYFLO . \FLOMD20.DMK

Format: DMk

FDRIVE: |TI=EK.TD =E TC=405PT=18 T5R=2 GPL=2,DD5L=17 DDGA=2

[ ] Write protected

| Cancel




E TRSTools - D:\Alte_Com\TRS-80\DSKIMAGE\FLORIAN\FLO-NEW.DOS\FLONDS81.DMK - (NEWDOS/80 - SD- GDOS)

File Edit Wiew Help

D@ | B2m| P

Mame Type Size  Date Attributes
BASIC CMD 4608 I
BOOT 5YS 1.280 IS
DEMO JCL 117

DIR 5Y5 7580 15
DIRCHECK CMD 3.840 I
GDOSINFD CMD 1.048

SUPER CMD 2503 I
SYsi 5Ys 3.540 15
8rsi 5Ys 1.280 15
SYS10 5YS 1.280 IS
SYs11 5Y5 1.280 IS
SY512 5Y5 1.280 15
57513 5Y5 1.280 15
SY514 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y515 5Y5 1.280 15
SY518 5Ys 1.280 15
8Ys17 5Ys 1.280 15
SY518 5YS 1.280 IS
5Y515 5Y5 1.280 IS
SY52 5Y5 1.280 15
SYSA 5Y5 1.280 15
5521 5Y5 1.280 15
5522 5Y5 1.280 15
SY523 5Ys 1.280 15
SY524 5Ys 1.280 15
SY525 5YS 2 560 IS
SY528 5Y5 1.280 IS
SYS527 5Y5 1.280 15
SY528 5Y5 1.280 15
5525 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y53 5Y5 1.280 15
SY54 5Ys 1.280 15
SYSh 5Ys 1.280 15
SYSE 5Ys 8560 15
8Ys7 5Y5 1.280 IS
SYS8 5Y5 1.280 15
5Y55 5Y5 1.280 15

WVolume information

Voume | SD-GDOS

Volume date: |DDH]D;’DD

Total 720,00K

Free space:  648.75K

File system:  NEWDOS/20

Damaged: Mo

Disk information

Filename: DAlte_Com'\TRS-200\DSKIMAGENFLORIANAWFLO . WFLONDE1.DME

Format: DMK

PDRIVE: |TI =EK. TD=G,TC=80,5F T=36 T5R=0,GFL=8,DD5L=17 DDGA=6

[ ] Write protected
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